DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/02/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING	03/12/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 3/9/25 through 3/12/2 Home was found not following requirement F658, F699, F700, F7	th survey for compliance 8, Subpart B, requirements acilities was conducted from 15. Five Counties Nursing in compliance with the 15: F582, F583, F610, F655, 1725, F727, F732, F755, 1835, F837, F847, F848,	F 00	This plan of correction is submitted a under Federal and State regulations statuses applicable to long-term care This plan of correction does not cons admission of liability on the part of the and such liability is hereby specificall	and providers. titute an e facility	
F 582 SS=E	Medicaid/Medicare C CFR(s): 483.10(g)(17) §483.10(g)(17) The facility and when the Medicaid of- (A) The items and senursing facility service for which the resident (B) Those other items facility offers and for charged, and the amoservices; and (ii) Inform each Medicahanges are made to specified in §483.10(g) section. §483.10(g)(18) The faresident before, or at periodically during the available in the facility services, including an covered under Medic facility's per diem rate	overage/Liability Notice)(18)(i)-(v) acility must— aid-eligible resident, in admission to the nursing resident becomes eligible for rvices that are included in es under the State plan and a may not be charged; and services that the which the resident may be bunt of charges for those caid-eligible resident when the items and services g)(17)(i)(A) and (B) of this acility must inform each the time of admission, and e resident's stay, of services y and of charges for those ny charges for services not are/ Medicaid or by the	F 58	Unable to change the outcome of deficient practice for failure to ens proper Medicare Notices were conaccurately. The Medicare Notices were updated accurately reflect the date of discles 03/12/2025. The Administrator educated the Macoordinator and Business Office on 3/12/25 on the importance of documenting the discharge dates Medicare Notices. The Business Office Manager or will conduct weekly audits for four and monthly for two months. The Business Office Manager will findings from monthly audits for the months at QAPI meeting for revier recommendations.	ed to harge on IDS Manager on the designee weeks	04/26/25
_ABORATORY		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	L	TITLE		(X6) DATE
	Jordan Fish	k		Administrator		04/23/2025

04/23/2025

Any deficiency tatement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WNG		0	3/12/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FIVE COUNTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI		PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 582	Medicaid State plan, in notice to residents of reasonably possible. (ii) Where changes aritems and services the facility must inform the 60 days prior to imple (iii) If a resident dies of transferred and does facility must refund to representative, or estadeposit or charges alred per diem rate, for the resided or reserved of facility, regardless of a discharge notice requive) The facility must resident representative the resident within 30 date of discharge from (v) The terms of an action of the facility must not conflict these regulations. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record review of two sampled in the facility must not conflict the resident in the facility and the facility of two sampled in the facility and remained in the fa	by Medicare and/or by the the facility must provide the change as soon as is a made to charges for other at the facility offers, the eresident in writing at least mentation of the change. For is hospitalized or is not return to the facility, the the resident, resident ate, as applicable, any leady paid, less the facility's days the resident actually retained a bed in the lang minimum stay or irrements. In the facility. It is an additional addition	F 5				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NI IMPED:		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING			3/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 582	Status (BIMS) assess indicated she was co- *Her last covered day services was 10/30/2 *The section of the Stadvance Beneficiary (SNF ABN) form "Beg the date that her Med missing and appeare- *The signature box or "Phone: [name of fam director of nursing (D-There was no docum notificationThere was no indicated was a representative the date box had a service was a 3/4/25 Bli which indicated she with a blank for the day services was 12/24/2 *The section of the Swith a blank for the day service was checked have indicated wheth want to receive care. *The signature box or "Telephone: [name of of DON P]." -There was no docum notification.	ed: ief Interview for Mental sment score of 14, which gnitively intact. of Medicare Part A skilled 4. killed Nursing Facility Notice of Non-coverage ginning on" with a blank for licare coverage ended was d to have been whited out. ontained a handwritten note, nily member]/[signature of ON) P]." nentation of the time of that tion that the person phoned for the resident. typewritten date of 10/28/24. 33's EMR revealed: MS assessment score of 15, was cognitively intact. of Medicare Part A skilled 4. NF ABN form "Beginning on" ate that stated when her nded was missing and en whited out. d in the Options section to ler the resident did or did not contained a handwritten note, of family member]/[signature mentation of the time of that tion that the person phoned	F 582				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435090 B. WIN		B. WING			12/2025
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FIVE COUNTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	
	3. Review of resident *Her last covered day services was 12/23/24 *The section of the SN with a blank for the da Medicare coverage er appeared to have bee *The date box had a t 4. Interview on 3/11/2 administrator A regard revealed: *She agreed that the sincluded the date Med missing from resident and appeared to have *She was unsure why residents 10 and 33, whad been "telephone sand not the resident. *She stated that the p responsible for the SN they were provided to Personal Privacy/Con CFR(s): 483.10(h)(1)- §483.10(h) Privacy and The resident has a rig	ypewritten date of 12/22/24. 41's EMR revealed: of Medicare Part A skilled 4. NF ABN form "Beginning on" ate that stated when her nded was missing and on whited out. ypewritten date of 12/20/24. 5 at 10:35 a.m. with ling the SNF ABN Forms section of the form that dicare coverage ended was as 10, 33, and 41's forms been whited out. the SNF ABN forms for who were cognitively intact, signed" by a family member revious DON P had been IF ABN forms at the time residents 10, 33, and 41. fidentiality of Records (3)(i)(ii) d Confidentiality. ht to personal privacy and r her personal and medical	F 58	Resident #9 and 21 reassessed on 3/13 notification of video monitoring posting i resident's room. A notification was place the doors contained in a cleanacle surfa. An inservice education program was colby the Director of Nursing with all licens staff addressing circumstances around privacy with video/audio monitoring. In addition to the current video monitoring.	n the ed on ace. Inducted ed resident	04/26/25
	accommodations, med telephone communica	dical treatment, written and tions, personal care, visits, and resident groups, but		policy at Five Counties Nursing Home the speaks to monitoring by family, a policy been implemented that addresses video monitoring by staff has been implemented that addresses video monitoring by staff has been implement	nat has /audio	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING		03/	12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	Ť.		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 583	private room for each §483.10(h)(2) The factoresidents right to personght to privacy in his written, and electronic the right to send and mail and other letters materials delivered to including those delive than a postal service. §483.10(h)(3) The result and confidential personal and medi provided at §483.70(for ederal or state laws. (ii) The resident has the of personal and medi provided at §483.70(for ederal or state laws. (iii) The facility must at Office of the State Lotto examine a residential administrative recordial. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the two of two sampled rehad been maintained monitoring devices. Their policy for video in their policy for video in the residual and the endevice in his room. *Staff training and awaincluding which residual off or block the device privacy, the process for the state of the process for the process	cility must respect the sonal privacy, including the or her oral (that is, spoken), communications, including promptly receive unopened, packages and other of the facility for the resident, ared through a means other sident has a right to secure onal and medical records. The resident records except as an (2) or other applicable. Illow representatives of the ing-Term Care Ombudsman it's medical, social, and is in accordance with State. The is not met as evidenced on, interview, record review, a provider failed to ensure esident (9 and 21) privacy related to audio or video on itoring related to:	F 58	The Director of Nursing or designate conduct a random audit weekly for and monthly for two months to entered monitoring notifications will be possible. The Director of Nursing or designation findings at monthly QAPI meeting and recommendations.	r four weeks sure video sted. ee will present		

PRINTED: 04/02/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING			03/12/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FIVE COUNTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		30,122020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 583	Findings include: 1. Observation on 3/9 9's room revealed the device on a stand on lens that faced reside Observation on 3/10/2 9's room revealed: *The above observed present. *There was no signage entrance of his room video or auditory monounce with the was admitted on the had a 1/7/25 Brie (BIMS) assessment she was cognitively into the was cognitively into the was repeated for the was no docum informed of or signing video monitoring device the was resident 9's "safety to in his care plan on the was repeated for the was no docum informed of or signing video monitoring device the was repeated for resident 9's "safety to in his care plan on the was repeated for the was repeated for resident 9's "safety to in his care plan on the was repeated for the wa	deo monitoring device. 1/25 at 2:36 p.m. of resident are was a white ball-shaped the dresser with a camera ant 9's bed. 1/25 at 1:47 p.m. of resident device was no longer are present at or near the that indicated the use of a litoring device. 1/28/20.	F	583			

Facility ID: 0063

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING		03	03/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODE DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 583	have shut off or block device to ensure reside device to ensure resident 9's room related device revealed: *The device that was was currently not in undelpful. *It was put in place be "throw" himself on the "The device was a bat was to be watched at the was no sign pentrance of his room monitoring capability that a substant DON G the monitoring device obstant device of the resident manufacturer labeled. Interview on 3/11/25 arevealed: *He was not aware the monitoring device in the total indicated he did not keep and asked if it was the litterview on 3/11/25 are revealed: *The device in the resident manufacturer labeled. Interview on 3/11/25 arevealed: *He was not aware the was not aware the device in the room. *She was aware there device in the room. *She was not instruct.	dent 9's privacy. view on 3/10/25 at 1:56 rector of nursing (DON) G in ted to the video monitoring used for video monitoring se because it had not been recause resident 9 would floor. by monitoring screen that the nurse's station. laced at or near the that indicated video for use. In removed the video served above from the top t's dresser that was "GoodBaby". at 2:29 p.m. with resident 9 at there had been a video his room. The open of the top o	F	583			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING		03/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 583	, , ,	e 7 e conference on 3/10/25 at	F 58	3		
	8:39 a.m. with admini	strator A and DON B, ted there was an "Alexa"				
	Observation on 3/9/25 at 3:48 p.m. of resident 21 in her room revealed the following: *She was seated in her recliner, her feet were elevated, she was covered with a blanket, and her eyes were closed. -An Alexa Show (an electronic device that has a "drop in" feature capable of audio and video recording) was on the bookshelf next to her					
	_	the entrance to the room or idicated an audio/video				
	21 in her room reveale *She was lying on her	25 at 8:06 a.m. of resident ed: bed, her eyes were closed, evice was on the bookshelf				
	at the same height as -The device was facin *There was no sign at	her bed. g her bed. the entrance to the room or				
	within the room that indicated an audio/video monitoring device was used in that room. Observation on 3/11/25 at 7:32 a.m. of resident 21 revealed: *She was in her bed, the Alexa Show device was					
	sticky note on the from volume buttons were,	the bookstand with a pink t that showed where the and a piece of black tape				
	_	d and facing the wall. the entrance to the room or dicated an audio/video				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435090	B. WING		03/12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 583	Continued From page	e 8	F 583		
	assessment score was cognitively impaired. *Her diagnoses included depressive disorder, movements, psychotismood disorder. *An 8/9/23 physician' Show privacy shutter present. every shift P put [it] in [the] med ro Notify DON [director it". *Her 3/10/25 care pla "Due to the possibility potential for a psycholand am at risk for soc visitation possibilities high-transmission rat -An 8/3/23 interventic indicated resident 21 "Alexa Show" to be in video call. Family will policy for use." Interview and observe with CNA O in reside *Was not aware of ar Show or any other rerooms. *Stated there were not that look like an Alexa touch it the night light *Observed resident 2.	was 5/3/23. terview of Mental Status as a 6, indicating she was ded: dementia, major abnormal involuntary ic disturbance, anxiety, and as order to "Make sure Alexa is closed when family is not full device out of room and from if the shutter is open. of nursing] if you need to pull an had a 5/9/23 focus area of ay of COVID-19, I have the besocial well-being problem cial isolation due to limited during times of es." on for that focus area "will be allowed to have her a contact with her family via a sign a consent and follow ation on 3/11/25 at 7:36 a.m. ant 21's room revealed she: ay residents having an Alexa cording device in their ight lights in resident rooms a device, and when you at turns on. 21's Alexa Show and stated avas a device that had audio			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435090	B. WING		03/	12/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FIVE COUNTIES NURSING HOME			4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	care coordinator/Minit Coordinator H regardi monitoring devices re *She was aware of ar resident 21's roomStaff were to turn the 21 when they provide privacy was maintaine -Resident 21's family her roomShe was unsure of hroom. *She was unsure if re device's video feature *She had not removed 21's room. 3. Interview on 3/11/2 administrator A, and a audio/video monitoring rooms revealed: *DON B stated the Ale room was not used fo -She thought it was us pictures when they vis aware resident 21's di audio calls to other fa visitedAdministrator A and I the Alexa Show device feature that allows ins conversations by outs	at 7:42 a.m. with resident mum Data Set (MDS) ng video and audio vealed: a Alexa Show device in camera away from resident d care for her to ensure her ed. had wanted the device in ow long it had been in her sident 21's family used the with other family members. d the camera from resident 5 at 8:32 a.m. with DON B, assistant DON G regarding g devices in resident's exa Show in resident 21's revideo purposes. sed for the family to look at sited resident 21, and was aughter used the device for mily members when she DON B were not aware that the had a "drop-in" feature (a tant video or audio	F	583			
	aware of the video mo -DON B stated the de be turned off by staff v	onitoring device in his room. vice's video feature was to when they provided care for y, and the device was in his					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING		03	03/12/2025	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FIVE COUNTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 583	visualize if he "throws *DON B stated staff waturn the camera away personal care to reside -That education was reasonal care to reside to turn the device away they provided care for his privacy. 4. Interview and policipe, m. with Administrate DON G, regarding awand the audio/video methe following: *The policy included aby staff members. -Administrator A indication of the consent for the entrance of the entra	ehaviors and to be able to "himself on the floor. were educated verbally to when they provided lent 9. The documented. The tresident while That resident to maintain That resident while Th	F	583			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	435090 B. WNG		B. WING		03/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)		
F 583	network to connect the the internet without the -The facility may imposinstallation of any wire technologies that may the device to the inter *"1. Resident Consen -"The description of the wish to install:Brand Name:Model Number:Installation and oper *"3. Restrictions (Pleating -No restrictions -The video monitoring away fromNo video recording -No broadcasting vide -Video monitoring deviblocked during an example the care providerVideo monitoring deviblocked while dressing planner, intimate partradvisor, or another vistallation."The staff Consent to Viresident) Room."Tsignature"Tconsent"To Not Consent"The last page of the plant to be posted that including CONTAINS A VIDEO	cohibited. se a facility's local area e video monitoring device to e facility's written consent. ese conditions on the e, cable, or other be necessary to connect net." "" the video monitoring device I ating requirements:" se Indicate) device must be pointed[blank line] so recordings sice must be turned off or emination or procedure by a sice must be turned off or emination or procedure by a sice must be turned off or emination, or personal care her, ombudsman, spiritual sitor. fideo Monitoring in [name] coolicy indicated a sign was ded "THIS ROOM MONITORING DEVICE".	F 58			
		orrect Alleged Violation (4)	F 610	The facility has determined that all have potential to be affected.	e the 04/26/25	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING		03/12/2025	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
FIVE COU	NTIES NURSING HOME		- 1	05 6TH AVENUE WEST		
				EMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRÉCEDED BY FULL		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	F 610 Continued From page 12 F 610 Three Rivers Mental Health and can sher experiences in a safe environment her experiences in a safe environment and Interdisciplinary will go back and review/follow up on a safe environment will be a saf		Resident #5 is assessed every 2-3 wee Three Rivers Mental Health and can sha her experiences in a safe environment.	ks by are		
				The Administrator and Interdisciplinary will go back and review/follow up on all violations regardingthe nature of abuse last survey 12/05/23.		
	violations are thoroug	vidence that all alleged hly investigated. t further potential abuse,		The Administrator, Director of Nursing, a Interdisciplinary team will review and reas necessary the policy and procedures investigating allegations of abuse and n	vise s for	
	investigation is in prog			The Administrator, Director of Nursing of designee will conduct a thorough invest and verify any injuries post allegation or findings of injury of unknown origin.	igation	
	designated represents accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the alle appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviews	administrator or his or her ative and to other officials in a law, including to the State in 5 working days of the eged violation is verified action must be taken. I is not met as evidenced ew, interview, and policy iled to ensure a thorough inpleted regarding an		The Administrator and Director of Nursiconducted an in-service education with direct staff addressing circumstances the require reporting for timely investigation their responsibilities related to investiga. The Director of Nursing or designee will conduct a random audit of two residents weekly for four weeks and three resident monthly for two months. These resident be assessed and interviewed to ensure any injuries are identified, properly invested and reported to the appropriate people. The Director of Nursing or designee will present findings from monthly audits for months at QAPI meeting for review and recommendations.	all lat s, and tions. s and tions. s hts s will that stigated	
	by registered nurse (Frevealed: *The nature of the grid reports CNA [certified unnecessary force an while giving cares in oproviding peri-care duties. *The incident was door.	A grievance form completed RN) Q regarding resident 5 evance was "Resident nursing assistant] R used d maleficence [harmful] changing her brief and uring repositioning/turning." cumented attached to the ng between 7:30 a.m. and	,			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435090	B. WING		03/	03/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME		4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 6TH AVENUE WEST EMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	*RN Q's documentation stated, "Upon entering was visibly upset, look don't know what else to make this right.' Sh following:" - CNA R was in reside morning cares and resight side holding onto resident 5 then repo "was short and mean voice', and telling her was doing it, I couldn't the bed handle (side in too hard and I told her was going to fall betwie was scared. She would her to stop.' Resident time, recalling her feat the aide not listening to pushing." -Resident 5 "continues someone else help me have been on the floome. I don't want her to [resident 5] later reports afe with her [CNA R] [CNA R] care for me. It was constructive location. CNA "curtly [abruptly] tells to the reside and she was gets emotional.' CNA responding to my quest constructive critique of [resident 5]." *RN Q documented her side and she was gets emotional." *RN Q documented her side and she was gets emotional." *RN Q documented her side and she was gets emotional." *RN Q documented her side and she was gets emotional." *RN Q documented her side and she was gets emotional." *RN Q documented her side and she was gets emotional." *RN Q documented her side and she was gets emotional." *RN Q documented her side and she was gets emotional." *RN Q documented her side and she was gets emotional." *RN Q documented her side and she was gets emotional." *RN Q documented her side and she was gets emotional." *RN Q documented her side and she was gets emotional." *RN Q documented her side and she was gets emotional." *RN Q documented her side and she was gets emotional."	on attached to the grievance of [the] resident's room she king to me and stating, 'I to do. I know I can trust you se then reported the ent 5's room completing sident 5 was lying on her to the bed rail facing the wall. It all the bed rail facing the wall. It all the tent of the was pushing me to roll over. 'The way she to brace myself enough on rail). She was pushing me to stop because I felt like I den't listen to me when I told [resident 5] is crying at this or at falling from the bed and to her to her pleas to stop se to cry, 'Please have to the dining room. I could on the to me [RN Q], 'I don't feel on the complete the to the dening room of the complete the to me [RN Q], 'I don't feel on the complete the co	F 610	the next businss day. Insulin sliding scale TID			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435090	B. WING _	B. WNG		03/12/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FIVE COUNTIES NURSING HOM	E		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
angry and short-tem *DON B documented on 12/27/24 the grie "CNA [CNA 5] agen noted improvement 2. Review of an email of the properties of the she had addressed on that day, and she form in administrator -"I know these two had there is feedback of travel staff that here she does not take so and she is rough with accounts that occur witnessed by othere work independently -"On Christmas day a different group be was scared of her, [complained, and I be mentioned something determined not to be present. Yesterday group to a different to follow up with the changing [the group the admission and read to the properties of the properties of the group the admission and read to group the admission and read the group	being kind and helpful to appered." d on the grievance form that evance had been resolved and cy asked to coach CNA-by staff." ail dated 12/27/24 from DON ministrator A revealed: facility on 12/25/24 and stated the "issues" that had occurred that placed the grievance or A's box in the office. In the email included: have not gotten along but be ministed from permanent and account of the company of the residents. None of the red on Christmas Day were staff members as she likes to	F6	310			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	435090 B. WING		03/	03/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 610	(BIMS) assessment s indicated she was cog *The first skin observation completed after the 12 was documented on 12 documented. *A psychosocial prograservices on 12/30/24 resident 5 "was seen were addressed with a There was no documented those concerns were. 4. Interview on 3/12/2 administrator A reveal *She was made award incident on 12/27/24 v *DON P told her that s *She had spoken with she had not expresse the 12/25/24 incident *She and DON B had assessment and there concerns. -There was a skin ass 12/20/24, prior to the assessment was comafter the incident. -The grievance was d 12/27/24. *She confirmed that the written by RN Q was dof abuse. *She would have report to the pakets of abuse.	d: 17/10/18. terview of Mental Status core was 15, which gnitively intact. ation tool assessment 2/25/24 reported incident 1/10/25, with no skin issues ress note entered by social at 9:15 a.m. indicated for session today. Concerns nursing staff". rentation to support what 5 at 10:08 a.m. with ed: of the 12/25/24 reported ria email from DON P. she did not suspect abuse. resident 5 "in passing" and d any concerns regarding with CNA R. reviewed resident 5's skin were no identified ressment completed on incident, and the next skin pleted on 1/10/25, 16 days ocumented as resolved on	F 610	the next business day. Insulin sliding sca minutes before meals. 0 Units for blood of the resident is symptomatic, conscious, an swallow or has a feeding tube: * Administer 6oz fruit juice, milk, regular high carbohydrate beverage orally or via * Repeat BG after 15 minutes; if <70 reprintervention *If after 2 attempts to treat and BG still < provider. All residents	llucose <200 d able to pop, or other feeding tube, eat above		

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES AN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435090	B. WING_	B. WING		03/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	5. Interview with 3/12 revealed: *Any staff member has SD DOH facility reported to a suspicion at the SD DOH FRI reported incident and the chart the SD DOH FRI reported incident with were no injuries ident and the to the SD DOH reported incident with were no injuries ident at 12/25/24 reported grievance form, the dRN Q, the 12/27/24 eadministrator A and DE that CNA R is traveled been notified of the gwas terminated early she confirmed she with the she with	ad the ability to complete a red incident (FRI) report of abuse. In that she be notified of an areport should have been regarding the 12/25/24 a resident 5 because there diffied. Incident included the ocumentation completed by small sent by DON P to DON B, and documentation employment agency had rievance and her contract on 1/6/25. Invas unable to locate further oport the resident's horoughly investigated to			PROPRIATE	DATE	
	*"Abuse is defined as unreasonable confine punishment with resu mental anguish." *"Reports of any susy abuse must immedia: Services Director, Ad of Nursing. In the abs such reports may be Supervisor on duty."	the willful infliction of injury, ement, intimidation, or alting physical harm, pain or sected abuse or incidents of tely be reported to the Social ministrator, and the Director sence of those listed above,					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WNG		0:	03/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME		4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	ION SHOULD BE COI THE APPROPRIATE		
F 610	Director of Nursing m of suspected abuse o incidents occur or are Administrator, Social Director of Nursing m of such incident." *"When an incident of suspected or confirme immediately reported regardless of the time occurred. Reporting p followed as outlined in *"A completed copy o witness statements, if the Administrator with occurrence of an inciding immediate investigation of the findings of such provided to the Administrator with occurrence of an inciding of the findings of such provided to the Administrator with occurrence of an inciding informediate investigation of abuse, the Director Social Services monit resident's reactions to incident and their investigation." *"Unless the resident Social Service Director and the Director of Nutheir findings." Review of the provide Investigation policy resident source and property shall be prominvestigated by facility	ust be immediately notified r incidents of abuse. If such discovered after hours, the Service Director and/or ust be called and informed resident abuse is ed, the incident must be to facility management lapse since the incident procedures should be in this policy." If documentation forms and rany, must be provided to in 24 hours of the dent of suspected abuse. An on will be made and a copy in investigation will be distrator within 5 working e of such incident." In mation concerning a report of Nursing will request that or and document the estatements regarding the obvernent in the requests otherwise, the or will give the Administrator ursing a written report of misappropriation of resident in the property and thoroughly	F 610	the next businss day. Insulin s			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 435090			` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING			03/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	E, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIAT FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	-b. Review the reside determine events lead -c. Interview the personal interview any with reside appropriate) -f. Interview the attendetermine the resider function and medical -g. Interview staff men with the resident during incident -h. Interview the resident members, and visitors -i. Interview other resident employee(s) provides -j. Review all events I incident". *"Witness reports will Witnesses will be requeports." *"The results of the in on approved docume to approve docume to approve docume to approve docume to approve docume to the State or local laws, with the provided the p	eted documentation form nt's medical record to ding up to the incident on(s) reporting the incident esses to the incident lent (as medically ding physician as needed to nt's current level of cognitive condition mbers who have contact ng the period of the alleged lent's roommate, family as as needed idents to whom the accused idents to whom the accused idents to whom the alleged be obtained in writing. uired to sign and date such evestigation will be recorded ntation forms." In his/her appointed member rovide a written report of the evestigations and appropriate ate Survey and Certification licy Department, the ers as may be required by thin (5) working days of the er's undated Mandatory alled the following:	Fé	510			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING		03/1	2/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME		4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 655	itself that he/she knew could cause physical anguish."	dividual intended the action or should have known harm, pain, or mental review the findings, and s necessary." and report per the	F 610	The facility has determined that all have potential to be affected.	the	04/26/25	
	§483.21 Comprehens Planning §483.21(a) Baseline (c) §483.21(a)(1) The fact implement a baseline that includes the instruction of the professiona. The baseline care plated (i) Be developed within admission. (ii) Include the minimus necessary to properly including, but not limit (A) Initial goals based (B) Physician orders. (C) Dietary orders. (D) Therapy services. (E) Social services. (F) PASARR recommendation of the comprehensive care plan if the compression.	care Plans ility must develop and care plan for each resident actions needed to provide centered care of the resident i standards of quality care. In must- In 48 hours of a resident's Im healthcare information care for a resident ed to- on admission orders. Ility may develop a lan in place of the baseline		Residents #25 and 142 were given a sur of their baseline care plan. A compy of the summary, signed by the resident, resider representative if applicable, and a facility representative was placed in the medical record. All residents will be given their baseline or plans that have been admitted since 12/0. All interdisciplinary care plan team membersponsible for writing baseline care plan be re-educated on the facility's policy and procedure for developing Baseline Care which includes procedures for providing resident a written summary of their basel care plan. The Director of Nursing or designee will complete weekly audits of baseline care for four weeks and monthly for two months. The Director of Nursing or designee will prindings from monthly audits for three most at QAPI meeting for review and recommendations.	care 05/23. bers ns will d plans, the line plans hs.		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 03/12/2025		
	435090	B. WNG		0:			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FIVE COUNTIES NURSING HOME		40	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D5 6TH AVENUE WEST EMMON, SD 57638				
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
this section). §483.21(a)(3) The factoresident and their reprised from the baseline care plainited to: (i) The initial goals of the facility (iv) Any services and the facility (iv) Any updated inform of the comprehensive of the provide a written summing the had glasses on an wheelchair of two of two sandal glasses on an wheelchair at a table. *He turned from the tall wheelchair to turn to a dining room. -Licensed practical nurresident returning to his litterview with LPN I at	epting paragraph (b)(2)(i) of eillity must provide the esentative with a summary an that includes but is not the resident. The resident resident reatments to be cility and personnel acting the resident as not mation based on the details care plan, as necessary. It is not met as evidenced the representative, and mary of the baseline care repled residents (25 and for their admission. The resident to review the representative and mary of the baseline care repled residents (25 and for their admission. The resident to review the representative and the research and the research the research the stable. That time revealed the research and the research and low vision in	F 655					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435090 B. WING		0	03/12/2025			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DOSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 655	(EMR) revealed: *He was admitted on *His admission diagnorm weakness, history of and mobility, low visio iron), and chronic con *His 8/30/24 4:00 p.m. assessment was final indicated his 8/30/24 included focus areas -Activities of daily livin transferring, ambulatin personal hygiene, eat -Visual impairment re impaired visual function -Communication prob impairmentMobility assistance re visual impairment, and *His 9/3/24 Brief Inter (BIMS) assessment s his cognition was mod *There was no docum interim/baseline care given to the resident of 2. Observation and in a.m. of resident 142 re *Was seated in a whe *Stated she was rece occupational therapy *Planned to return to days. Review of resident 14 *She was admitted on *Her 3/4/25 BIMS ass which indicated her of	8/29/24. poses included: muscle falling, abnormalities of gait on in both eyes, anemia (low agestive heart failure. In initiated interim care plan ized/locked on 9/3/24 and baseline care plan had of: ag (ADL) assistance with ag, locomotion, dressing, ing, toilet use, and bathing. Ideated to his severely on. Idems related to his hearing delated to his history of falls, and gait/balance problems. View of Mental Status core was 8, which indicated derately impaired. Identify impaired and been reviewed or or his representative. Iterview on 3/10/25 at 8:51 evealed she: Identify admitted for and physical therapy. In her home within the next 30. 2's EMR revealed: 13/3/25. 12's EMR revealed: 13/3/25. 15 essment score was a 14,	F 6	55			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING		03/	03/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 655	irritation in the skin fo (compressed or irritatimay cause pain and or retention of urine. *Her 3/4/25 baseline of areas of: -She did not have a P-She had the potential well-being problem readjustment of having losing her independer-"To ensure on or beforthroughout stay, I am appropriateness of plasses are plans revealed service director E regicare plans revealed serviced the baseling and/or their representation. Interview on 3/11/25 and and and and are plans with residents and and are plans revealed: *She thought the Interpresentations are plans and had exceeding frame.	edness, inflammation, and lds), lumbar radiculopathy ed nerves in the back that other symptoms), and care plan included focus POA (financial and care). I of a psychosocial lated to her major life admitted to the facility and nee. Or eadmission, and reviewed for accement." 5 at 2:32 p.m. with social arding resident's baseline he was not aware if anyone: eviewed the baseline care and/or their representative residents' admission. The care plan to the resident rative within 48 hours of the arding baseline care plans frim Care Plan (ICP) rated compliance with the quirements. Set (MDS) nurse had been eting the baseline care ded the required 48-hour the was changed to one of the while completing the	F 6	555			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING			03/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 6TH AVENUE WEST EMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 655	their representative rebaseline care plans. -She was not aware the should have been reversident and/or their rebours of the resident's Interview on 03/11/25 administrator A reveal baseline care plans should have been reversident and given to the representative within admission. 4. Review of the provium Plan Policy and Procest "Upon admission, rest the Charge Nurse and developed with information and the resident and the reside	B:38 p.m. with DON B are plans revealed: hentation the resident and/or eviewed and was given the hat a baseline care plan hiewed and given to the epresentative within 48 hat a baseline care plan hiewed and given to the epresentative within 48 had admission. at 4:50 p.m. with hed she was not aware hould have been reviewed resident and/or their hours of the residents' der's December 2024 Care hedure revealed: his der's December 2024 Care	F	355	DEFICIENCE		
	admissionTo be provided to the representative.	resident and their	F 6	558	The facility has determined that all have potential to be affected.	e the	04/26/25

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING			03/-	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 6TH AVENUE WEST EMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	§483.21(b)(3) Compressional The services provide as outlined by the comust- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation and policy review, the professional standard *Physician notification appropriate intervent resident's (36) significant in their policy. *Identification and imfor one of one sample blood sugars. *Holding the administion one sampled resident without a physician's Findings include: 1. Observation on 3/9 36 in the hallway revisively swelling to her ankles. Review of resident 30 (EMR) revealed: *She was admitted of *Her 3/5/25 Brief Interest (BIMS) assessment is she had severe cognitation and fluid balance, hed dementia. *A 2/10/25 physician' (elastic bandages) diedema (fluid retention)	rehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, imprehensive care plan, standards of quality. It is not met as evidenced on, record review, interview, is provider failed to follow dis of practice related to: in of and implementation of ions for one of one sampled cant weight loss as directed plementation of interventions and resident (5) with low tration of insulin for one of t (5) with low blood sugars order. If 25 at 3:39 p.m. of resident ealed she had significant is. If is electronic medical record on 1/28/25. Inview of Mental Status accore was 1, which indicated itive impairment. Ided disorder of electrolyte art failure, dehydration, and s order for Ace wraps aily PRN (as needed) for	F	658	1. A Physician notification with request for implementation of appropriate intervention for resident #26 with significant weight los attributed to improved edema as explained nursing staff. An audit with significant weight loss greate will be conducted for the past quarter to elidentification and implementation of intervare documented. All residents are monitored weekly for wei or gain. The Dietary Manager will communicate wi Dietician along with the resident's provide regarding weight loss greater than 5%. The Director of Nursing provided inservice for all licensed staff regarding weight loss residents and the expectation of physician for weight loss. The Director of Nursing or designee will mprovision of weight loss notifications for affresidents per week for four weeks then evweeks for eight weeks. Discrepancies will promptly reported to the Administrator. The Director of Nursing or designee will promptly reported to the Administrator. The Director of Nursing or designee will promptly reported to the Administrator. All of three more QAPI meeting for review and recommend. A request for additional statements to hyp standing orders for blood sugars below 70 Medical Director will address holding the administration of insulin for one of one sar resident #5 with low blood sugars without order. All residents with orders for insulin will be for additional statements by physician to hadministration of insulin if appropriate. All residents are reviewed every 60 days at Per current Diabetic Management Standir The provider is to be notified if two BG resident if no condition; if no condition change, notify proceed in the provider is to be notified if two BG residents if no condition change, notify proceed in the provider is to be notified if two BG residents in the provider is to be notified, if two BG residents in the provider is to be notified, if two BG residents in the provider is to be notified, if two BG residents in the provider is to be notified, if two BG residents are reviewed every 60 days at Per c	er than 5% ensure entions ght loss th the retraining for a notification enoifor the fected erry two be resent entions. one of gars past and enoifor the end of gars end enoifor the end end enoifor the end end enoifor the end end enoifor the end end end end end end end end end en	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING_			03/	12/2025
FIVE COU	NTIES NURSING HOME	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	ace wraps should be *A 2/11/25 physician's medication for fluid re (milligrams) daily. *She did not have a p nutritional supplemen *It was documented for resident 36 was offere accepted snacks three Review of resident 36 revealed: *On 2/3/25 she weigh *On 2/4/25, 2/7/25, ar pounds. *On 2/18/25 she weig *On 2/21/25, 2/25/25, she weighed 110 pour -On the 2/25/25 mana indicated resident 36 weight lossThe reweigh confirm loss. Observation on 3/10/2 36 in the hallway reve her lower legs. There lower legs or ankles n Review of resident 36 record (TAR) for Febru indicated no document swelling. Review of resident 36 *On 2/3/25 at 1:04 p.m "[Resident 36] scored	application or how long the left on. If order for torsemide (a stention and swelling) 20 mg shysician's order for the left on. If order for torsemide (a stention and swelling) 20 mg shysician's order for the left of the le	Fé	358	the next business day. Insulin sliding scale T minutes before meals. 0 Units for blood gluc If resident is symptomatic, conscious, and at swallow or has a feeding tube: * Administer 6oz fruit julice, milk, regular pop high carbohydrate beverage orally or via fee * Repeat BG after 15 minutes; if <70 repeat intervention *If after 2 attempts to treat and BG still <70, provider. The Director of Nursing provided inservice tr for all licensed staff regarding hypoglycemic orders and documentation of actions taken for hypoglycemic events. The Director of Nursing or designee will monthe provision of hypoglycemic episodes for a residents once per week for four weeks then two weeks for eight weeks. Discrepancies wipromtply reported to the Administrator. The Director of Nursing or designee will presfindings from monthly audits for three months QAPI meting for review and recommendation.	ose <200 cole to , or other ding tube above notify aining standing or affected every ill be sent s at	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435090	B. WING			03/	12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 658	placed on a feeding to removed, and she is a she has had a swallor current diet is Mechan She is tolerating [it] w [pounds] while in the sitting with the restoral encourage and help [*There were no notes weight loss of 12 pout that was indicated in *On 3/3/25 at 10:53 a "She has 3+ [deep pit pressed on] edema [sand "2+ [moderate pit *On 3/6/25 at 2:23 p.i "She has 2+ edema to [mild pitting] in the R *On 3/11/25 at 12:43 indicated, "[Resident weight loss which couns have being monitored, and aware of these issues *On 3/11/25 at 6:11 putrition/dietary note dietician M that indicated [resident 36] during [a is a 81 y.o. [year old] mass index] of 19.5-loss of -10lbs [pounds 8.5%-moderate weight due to electrolyte imband retention. Edema since then. New med and anxiety. Zoloft medicated and since they will be since they will be shaded and anxiety. Zoloft medicated and anxiety. Zoloft medicated and anxiety. Zoloft medicated is a same and anxiety. Zoloft medicated anxiety.	for septic shock and was ube. The tube has been eating well, over 76% and wing eval [evaluation]. Her nical Soft with moist foods. ell. She did lose 23# hospital. [Resident 36] is ative aide. They will resident 36] eat." addressing resident 36's nds from 2/18/25 to 2/21/25 her weight records. m. a skilled note indicated, ting when an area is swelling] in her left lower leg" ting] edema in the right." m. a skilled note indicated, to her left lower leg and 1+ [right] lower leg." p.m. a nutrition/dietary note 36] has had a significant uld be from fluid [changes]. over 76% and is not having vallowing at this time. She is RD [registered dietician] is s." m. a late entry was entered by consultant atted, "from discussion on all site visit in February. She Female with a BMI [body normal range. Wt. [weight]	F	658				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		435090	B. WING			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			_	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	well has been reported 75% completion at me Calorie needs: 1,250-Protein needs: 50-60 least 1,500+ ml [millililililililililililililililililili	s been over 75% and eating ad. Continue goal of at least eals and monitoring weight. 1,500 kcal [kilocalories]/day grams/day Fluid needs: at iters]/day." S's 3/10/25 care plan rea for "at risk for possible ad risk for dehydration. ile in acute care prior to focus area included food and fluids. Provide and SLP [Speech Language an Consult [consultation] as er interventions related to re plan. at 1:13 p.m. with director of taled: a resident's Ace wraps it cumented on that resident's ent 36's Ace wraps had not at they were put on the resician's order was received was to monitor resident	F	658			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		E SURVEY IPLETED
		435090	B. WING		03	3/12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	weight, reweigh the resymptoms. -She indicated she m provider if there were identified with the res *DON B verified resid been notified of the si Review of the provide Nutrition Status policy *"Significant weight of 7.5% in 90 days or 10 *"Significant weight log [the] Care Team and [resident's] Physician *"Care team will evaluate interventions to promove residents when normal (Supplements, Restochange) have proven [stopping] unplanned is not unavoidable." Review of the provide Changes policy reveal *"The purpose of this provider] promptly infer the resident's physicia with his or her author representative when notification." *"Circumstances requested of the provided of the p	e may monitor a resident's esident, and assess for other ay not have notified the no other symptoms ident's weight gain or loss. lent 36's provider had not ignificant weight loss. er's 1/28/25 Maintaining y revealed: hanges are 5% in 30 days, 0% in 180 days." esses will be reviewed by reported to [the] Residents /RD." uate possible additional ote good nutritional status to all interventions rative dining program, Diet unsuccessful in stop weight loss when [the] loss er's undated Notification of aled: policy is to ensure that [the forms the resident, consults an; and notifies, consistent ity, the resident's there is a change requiring uiring notification include: in the resident's physical,	F 68	58		

PRINTED: 04/02/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435090	B. WING		s	03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	in her room revealed blood sugars. Review of resident 5's *She was admitted on *Her 12/16/24 BIMS a which indicated she w *She had a diagnosis *She had a 7/10/18 pl blood sugars three tim *She had an order for units/ML [milliliter] (Insinsulin] Inject 10 units tissue layer under the related to TYPE 2 DIA*She was to receive "Solution Pen-Injector UNT[unit]-MCG[micro Glargine-Lixisenatide) 40 units subcutaneous TYPE 2 DIABETES MNEPHROPATHY." *There were no paramphysician's order to ininsulins should have be Review of resident 5's notes from December 2025 revealed: *A progress note on 1: lunch novolog was hel 74 (below 70 is consicindividuals). *On 12/10/24 at 11:43 sugar was 50.	at 3:42 p.m. with resident 5 she "sometimes" had low EMR revealed: 7/10/18. Issessment score was 15, ras cognitively intact. of diabetes. hysician's order to check her nes daily. , "NovoLOG Solution 100 sulin Aspart) [fast-acting subcutaneously [the fatty skin] three times a day NBETES MELLITUS." Soliqua Subcutaneous 100-33 gram]/ML[milliliter] (Insulin Inject sly one time a day related to IELLITUS WITH DIABETIC meters provided on the dicate if and when the leen held. Iblood sugars and progress 2024 through February 2/7/24 indicated resident 5's id due to a blood sugar of lered low for most a.m. resident 5's blood	F	658			
	-The next blood sugar	check was 85 at 4:24 p.m.					

Facility ID: 0063

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435090	B. WING_			03/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	was documented as -The next blood suga 7:10 a.m. on 1/28/25 *Resident 5's blood s 213 at 11:40 a.m. on -A progress note on indicated, "Resident prior to lunch. While table she was droolir arouse. I took Her B3 DON [director of nurs Will recheck BSA progress note on "Resident is now awa is answering question -The next blood suga 1:24 p.m. on 1/29/25 *A progress note on indicated resident 5's blood sugar of 89. *A progress note on indicated resident 5's blood sugar of 95. *A progress note on indicated resident 5's blood sugar of 85. *A progress note on indicated resident 5's blood sugar of 85. *A progress note on indicated resident 5's blood sugar of 85. *A progress note on indicated resident 5's held due to a blood s *A progress note on indicated resident 5's insulins were held du *A progress note on indicated resident 5's blood sugar of 96.	o.m. resident 5's blood sugar 67. ar documented was 128 at sugar was documented as 1/29/25. 1/29/25 at 12:30 p.m. BS [blood sugar] was 213 sitting at the dining room ag, lethargic and not easy to 5 and it [had] dropped to 51. sing] gave glucose gel to her. 1/29/25 at 12:50 indicated, ake and feeding herself. She are and responding." ar documented was 103 at 1/31/25 at 4:35 p.m. S NovoLog was held due to a 2/11/25 at 11:53 a.m. S NovoLog was held due to a 2/13/25 at 8:22 a.m. S NovoLog and Soliqua were sugar of 89. 2/22/25 at 9:06 a.m. S NovoLog and Soliqua ue to a blood sugar of 89.	F 65	58			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435090	B. WING_			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		TH AVENUE WEST		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	was symptomatic or it address the low blood -The next documented 2/24/25 at 1:11 p.m. which was a progress notes on indicated resident 5's for a blood sugar of 70 Review of the provided physician notification sugars and insulins for revealed: *There were physician 12/31/24 and 2/18/25 had been notified of the *There was no document notification related to sheld or the resident's the occurrences identification related to sheld or the resident's the occurrences identification related to sheld or the resident's the occurrences identification related to sheld or the resident's the occurrences identification related to sheld or the resident's the occurrences identification related to sheld or the resident's the occurrences identification related to sheld or the resident's sugar was one less the sugar was one less the sugar was one less the sugar was over 400. *If she identified a residentified a residentified and rechminates. *She would document the EMR under the vitilitation of the providers of	ss note that indicated she if there were actions taken to if sugar. d blood sugar check on was 150. 2/26/25 at 4:58 p.m. NovoLog insulin was held 6. it's documentation of related to resident 5's blood in 12/1/24 through 3/11/25 in progress notes on that indicated the physician igh blood sugars. ientation of physician the resident's insulins being low blood sugars related to iffed in the resident's at 2:32 p.m. with resident mum Data Set (MDS) ing blood sugar parameters tanding order a low blood an 70 and a high blood ident with a low blood sugar sulin, give the resident a neck the blood sugar recheck in	F6	the Ins	e next businss day. uli		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435090	B. WING_		03/12/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI- CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	ROULD BE COMPLÉTIO		
F 658	provider's policy. *She indicated the tre low blood sugar wou something" according orders. *She would expect a treatment for a low be *She expected intervergarding low bloods the resident's EMR. Review of the provid Standing Orders polit "Diabetic Managem -"Notify provider if twoord and/orders provider if twoorders polity are < [less than] 70 orders polity are < [less than] are considered are	eatment for a resident with a ld be to give "glucagon or g to the physician's standing blood sugar recheck after lood sugar. rentions and follow up sugars to be documented in er's undated Physician cy revealed the following: ent:" To BG [blood glucose] results or > [greater than] 400 in a prochange in condition; if no outify provider on the next seeding tube: ences] fruit juice, milk, regular probhydrate beverage (eg. or via feeding tube. minutes; if <70 repeat above treat and BG still <70, notify able, recheck BG after 60 reence of any hypoglycemic	F6	58			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 699 SS=E	trauma survivors recetrauma-informed care professional standard for residents' experier order to eliminate or recause re-traumatization. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the two of two (24 and 36 need for trauma-inform. 1. Observation and imp.m. with resident 24 *Her room had piles of papers. *She believed someon belongings. *She believed her data by her husband. Review of resident 24 (EMR) revealed: *She was admitted on *Her 1/27/25 Brief Inter (BIMS) assessment se indicated she was cog *Her diagnoses included depressive disorder. -A copy of resident 24 assessment was required.	informed care irre that residents who are ive culturally competent, in accordance with is of practice and accounting ices and preferences in initigate triggers that may on of the resident. is not met as evidenced in, interview, record review, provider failed to assess) sampled residents for their med care. Iterview on 3/9/25 at 3:10 revealed: if clothing, books, and ine had taken some of her ighters had been molested I's electronic medical record in 11/1/23. In active of Mental Status core was 15, which ignitively intact. I's trauma-informed care ested from the provider on ut was not provided for	F	399	The facility has determined that all residents have the potential to be at The Administrator, Director of Nursi the interdisciplinary team will review revise as necessary the policy and procedure for Trauma Informed Car Resident #24 has recieved a Traum Informed Care Assessment. She had been offered counseling services but continuously refuses. A Trauma Informed Care Assessment was conducted on Resident #26, however, resident was unable to complete due to a BIMS of Resident #26's care plan has been updated to reflect interventions for high behaviors and vocalizations. Reside been recieving Rural Psychiatry ser All residents have a Trauma Informed Care Assessment completed. The Trauma Informed Care Assessment completed. The Trauma Informed Care Assessment completed. Inservice training will be conducted 04/23/25 to review the Trauma Informed Care policy and procedure. The Director of Nursing or designee ensure compliance by conducting monthly audits on admissions and readmissions for three months to encompliance. The Director of Nursing or designee present findings from monthly audits three months at the QAPI meeting for review and recommendations.	ng, and re. as a suit brimed in a suit british for a suit brit british for a suit british for a suit british for a suit britis	04/26/25

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435090	B. WNG_		03/12/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLÉTION		
F 699	[related to] Depression History and current everefusal of care, verba inappropriate and dire hoarding, self-isolatio and neglect. Along wisuch as misinformatic truth." One of the intervention to staff yearly and as and trauma-informed *She had a focus area well-being problem r/f Processes, and ineffe past history of trauma bipolar disorder." -Interventions for this may trigger s/sx [sign trauma-related respont trauma and provide current -There was no docum 24 had been assesse trauma or what her tri 2. Observation on 3/9 36 revealed: *She hollered for "hel *She had repetitive an vocalizations. *She wheeled her wh room repeatedly. Review of resident 36 *She was admitted on *Her 3/5/25 BIMS ass	a of, "behavior problem r/t in and Anxiety Disorders. Vents of the following: l/physical behaviors that are exted towards staff, in, and allegations of abuse th manipulative behaviors on and alterations in the cons was "Provide education needed regarding behaviors care." If a of "has a psychosocial canding secondary to a sective coping secondary to a section case.	F 6	99			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING		03/1	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 699	mood disturbance, an *There was no trauma in resident 36's EMR. Review of resident 36 it did not contain a foother behaviors and voor Interview on 3/12/25 administrator A regard revealed: *The provider did not for any residents on a *The provider did not residents for trauma-in Review of the provide Informed Care Plan an *"Trauma-Informed Care considers the pervasive promotes environment rather than practices a inadvertently re-trauma-	led dementia without e, psychotic disturbance, d anxiety. a-informed care assessment d's 3/9/24 care plan revealed sus area or interventions for calizations. at 11:08 a.m. with ling trauma-informed care complete an assessment dmit or re-admission. assess or reassess any nformed care. r's 4/20/19 Trauma nd Procedure revealed: are understands and we nature of trauma and ts of healing and recovery and services that may atize." re will be addressed in the	F 69	the next businss day. Insulin sliding scale TID <15		
	§483.25(n) Bed Rails. The facility must atternatives prior to ina a bed or side rail is us correct installation, us	· ·	F 70	The facility has determined that all have the to be affected. Resident #23 and 25 have signed consent for the use of bed rails. Education on risks of use versus benefits we provided to resident #9. Residents #6,9,13,21,23 and 36 will have uprail assessments completed by 04/26/25. All residents with bed rails will be audited to 04/26/25 to ensure consent forms, education	orms for as pdated bed	04/26/25

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING_			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D5 6TH AVENUE WEST EMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 700	§483.25(n)(1) Assess entrapment from bed §483.25(n)(2) Review bed rails with the resire representative and obto installation. §483.25(n)(3) Ensure are appropriate for the §483.25(n)(4) Follow recommendations and and maintaining bed in This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record review, the residents who used b *A signed consent for sampled residents (2: *The medical symptothe Side Rail Assess sampled residents (6; *Received education benefits of use of side twelve sampled residents (2: *The medical symptothe Side Rail Assess sampled residents (6; *Received education benefits of use of side twelve sampled residents (2: *The medical symptothe Side Rail Assess sampled residents (2: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (2: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (2: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (2: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (2: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (2: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (2: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (2: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (2: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (2: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (2: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (2: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (2: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (2: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (2: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (2: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (2: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (2: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (3: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (3: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (3: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (3: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (3: *The medical for use of side twelve sampled residents (3: *The medical for use of side	the resident for risk of rails prior to installation. If the risks and benefits of dent or resident of the trisk of dent or resident's size and weight. If the manufacturers' despecifications for installing rails. If is not met as evidenced If the manufacturers' despecifications for installing rails. If is not met as evidenced If the risk of the evidenced of the risk of the trisk of th	F 7	700	assessments were completed. Occupational Therapy has added addit assessments regarding side rails upon assessing new admissions. Inservice training will be held on 04/23/25 provide education on citation F700 and the requirements. The Director of Nursing or designee wiensure compliance by conducting moraudits on admissions for three months. The Director of Nursing or designee wipresent findings frmo monthly audits for months at the QAPI meeting for review recommendations.	to I thly I three	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING		03	/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 700	Continued From page		F 70	00			
	indicate if a consent for left blank.	orm had been signed was					
		the area that was to have symptoms that made side					
		/25 at 2:36 p.m. of resident o quarter-length side rails in head of his bed.					
	Review of resident 9's 4/28/20 Side Rail Assessment revealed the area that was to have his medical condition/symptoms that made side rails necessary was left blank.						
		the area that was to have symptoms that made side					
	21 revealed: *She was lying in her	0/25 at 8:06 a.m. of resident bed with her eyes closed. s on both sides of her bed					
	revealed: *She was admitted on *Her 1/14/25 Brief Inte assessment score was had severe cognitive i *Her 3/10/25 care plan -She was cognitively in *She was to demonstr	erview of Mental Status s a 6, which indicated she mpairment. n indicated:					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING _		0;	3/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 700	Continued From page	: 38	F 70	00			
	her medical condition	's 1/14/25 Side Rail the area that was to have /symptoms that made side ocumented "POA requested					
		/25 at 2:31 p.m. of resident two quarter-length side rails he head of her bed.					
		the area that was to ition/symptoms that made ad "POAs request side					
	Assessment revealed	esident 9's 4/28/20 Side Rail the are labeled "Potential sident and/or significant					
	Rail Assessment reve *The area to record o	esident 23's 2/23/25 Side aled: ther interventions included for assist bars and requests					
	care coordinator/mining regarding resident side revealed when a resident to be assessed by the	dent was admitted they were admitting nurse for le rails by completing the					
	of nursing (DON) B, a	25 at 4:42 p.m. with director ssistant DON G and fing side rail/assist bar use					

PRINTED: 04/02/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING	_		03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 700	*The Side Rail Assess in full for each resider *Administrator A state "speak to this" [topic]. 12. Interview and reconstruction of any attempted to be inapplied on the following and install considered but not attempted to be inapplied.	sent forms should be tor their representative. Is ment should be completed of the completed of the completed of the complete o	F	700			

Facility ID: 0063

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		SURVEY LETED
		435090	B. WING		03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 700	use of bed assist bar communication, etc." -"Bed rail/assist bar e completed quarterly to and need for continue	valuation form will be assess appropriateness duse."	F 70		deficient	04/26/25
F 725 SS=F	§483.35(a) Sufficient The facility must have the appropriate comprovide nursing and resident safety and at practicable physical, resident assessments and considering the nidiagnoses of the facility accordance with the fat §483.71. §483.35(a)(1) The facility accordance with the fat §483.71. §483.35(a)(1) The facility accordance on unursing care to all respective to the resident care plans: (i) Except when waive this section, licensed (ii) Other nursing persilimited to nurse aides §483.35(a)(2) Except paragraph (e) of this section accordance in the resident care of this section are all censed in the resident care plans:	Staff. Is sufficient nursing staff with etencies and skills sets to elated services to assure tain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident, as determined by and individual plans of care umber, acuity and ty's resident population in acility assessment required cility must provide services of each of the following a 24-hour basis to provide idents in accordance with end under paragraph (e) of nurses; and connel, including but not when waived under section, the facility must nurse to serve as a charge	F 72	Unable to change the outcome of the practice for submitting accurate Payro Journaling (PBJ). The Administrator and Director of Nur designee will continue to review the n schedule to ensure sufficient staffing met. The facility has ensured licensed coverage 24 hours, 7 days a week. The Administrator and Director of Nur have streamlined the processes of praccurate nursing hours to the Busines Manager for Payroll Based Journaling Director of Nursing or designee will emai Business Office Manager a monthly nursischedule to ensure accurate hours are obtasubmission of PBJ. The Administrator educated the Director and Business Office Manager on the processes of the p	sing or ursing needs are I nursing sing oviding ss Office J. If The sing ained for of Nursing less moving dit the our weeks or ensure ar to andings at	04/26/25

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		435090	B. WING			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	policy review, the prolicensed nursing cover three federal fiscal quarter findings include: 1. Interview on 3/9/25 office manager C during revealed the provider nurse staffing waivers 2. Interview on 3/9/25 revealed she had bee multiple occasions the staffing for licensed (CMS) revealed the profollowing for licensed covered 24 hours per following for licensed covered 24 hours per fugurater 2, 2024 for 3 *Quarter 3, 2024 for 3 *Quarter 4, 2024 for 3 *Quarter 4, 2024 for 3 *Por Quarter 2, 2024; coverage was unable 1/11, 1/12, 1/31, 2/1, 2/2/27,3/6, 3/7, 3/12, 3/3/28. *For Quarter 3, 2024; coverage was unable 4/17, 5/27, and 6/21. *For Quarter 4, 2024; coverage was unable 4/17, 5/27, and 6/21.	yee timecard review, and vider failed to ensure erage for 24 hours a day for larters (Quarter 2, 1/1/24 rter 3, 4/1/24 through 4, 7/1/24 through 9/30/24). The at 2:08 p.m. with business ing the entrance conference did not have any licensed so at 3:42 p.m. with resident 5 ren told by staff members on ey were short of nurses. The at 3:42 p.m. with resident 5 records submitted to the land Medicaid Services rovider submitted the nursing coverage not being day for: 144 days. 15 days.	F	725			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDI		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING		03/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 725	Continued From page 9/21, 9/22, 9/25, and		F 72	5		
F 727 SS=F	office manager C regrevealed: *She was aware the I were days of not havinursing coverage. *She did not know hobecause she always the information was shad been accepted. *She stated she enterinto PBJ and the other into PBJ and the other from their timecards. Review of the provide and Posting policy regrequired to provide lichours a day (except vother nursing personnto nurse aides." RN 8 Hrs/7 days/Wk, CFR(s): 483.35(b)(1). §483.35(b) Registere §483.35(b)(1) Except paragraph (e) or (f) or must use the services least 8 consecutive h §483.35(b)(2) Except paragraph (e) or (f) or must designate a reg director of nursing on	tensed nursing staff 24 when waived), along with hel, including but not limited Full Time DON -(3) d nurse when waived under if this section, the facility s of a registered nurse for at ours a day, 7 days a week. when waived under if this section, the facility istered nurse to serve as the	F 72'	Unable to change the outcome of the opractice for failure to provide 8 hours of coverage for three days between Januthrough March 31, 2024. All residents have the potential to be a by not utilizing the service of an RN 8 day, 7 days a week. The Administrator and Director of Nurseviewed the nursing schedule to ensurequired 8 hour RN coverage was met April 2024. The facility has remained in compliance since. The Administrator and Director of Nurseducated the scheduler and all nurses rules and regulations in April of 2024. The Administrator and Director of Nursesignee will continue to review the scheduler and all nurses rules and regulations in April of 2024.	of RN uary 1 Iffected hours a Ising ure the t in n Ising have s on RN Ising or	5

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		435090	B. WING			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 6TH AVENUE WEST .EMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 727	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on Payroll Basinterview, staff timeca review, the provider fa *A registered nurse (Feight consecutive hou in quarter two (Januar fiscal year 2024. *There was a full-time for 16 randomly select December 2024. 1. Interview on 3/9/35 office manager (BOM) conference revealed: *The provider did not waivers. *She stated the DON *The DON was paid h 2. Review of the RN s 2024 revealed: *The DON timecard for by the provider to verified for 1/13 3. Interview on 3/11/29 administrator A revealed: *The Minimum Data S scheduled from 8:00 a through Friday during 2024. *She was salaried. *The MDS nurse was considered to cover the state of the salaried of the salari	ncy of 60 or fewer residents. is not met as evidenced sed Journal (PBJ) reports, and review, and policy ailed to ensure: RN) had been scheduled for ars of coverage for four days ry 1 through March 31) of e director of nursing (DON) ted weeks between July and at 2:08 p.m. with business) C during the entrance have any nurse staffing worked 36 hours per week. fourly. etaff timecards for fiscal year for 2/3/24 was not produced fy hours worked. at consecutive hours could 3/24, 1/14/24, and 2/17/24. 5 at 6:00 p.m. with ed: fiet (MDS) nurse was fa.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday quarter two of fiscal year	F	727	to ensure that 8 hour RN coverage is er once per week for four weeks and once month for two months. The Administrator and Director of Nursi designee will present audit findings at mQAPI meeting for review and recommer	per ng or nonthly	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING		03/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 732 SS=F	2/17/24. *DON B had worked of the provided and Posting policy revuse the services of a 8 consecutive hours a Posted Nurse Staffing CFR(s): 483.35(g)(1)-\$483.35(g)(1) Data remust post the following basis: (i) Facility name. (ii) The total number by the following stresident care per shiff (A) Registered nurses (B) Licensed practical	heduled for eight 1/13/24, 1/14/24, and on 2/3/24. 5 at 7:47 a.m. with led she thought DON B and 40 hours per week. mecards revealed during 16 elected timecards between 024, DON B averaged ek. r's undated Nursing Staffing realed, "The facility must registered nurse for at least a day, 7 days a week." g Information (4) ffing Information. equirements. The facility g information on a daily and the actual hours worked fories of licensed and aff directly responsible for is is I nurses or licensed defined under State law).	F 73		urrent ation ses to ded in will be to the front the ff n to the to by.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435090	B. WING			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	§483.35(g)(2) Posting (i) The facility must pospecified in paragraph daily basis at the beg (ii) Data must be post (A) Clear and readable (B) In a prominent plaresidents and visitors §483.35(g)(3) Public a staffing data. The fact written request, make available to the public exceed the communit §483.35(g)(4) Facility requirements. The fact posted daily nurse staffing in greater. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the provider fact daily nurse staffing into location that was read and visitors and to indivorked of nursing staffindings include: 1. Observation 3/12/2 nurse staffing informatives staffing informatives as a staffing informative was posted on a bostation. *It would not be readated a wheelchair at the hetalogical staffing were three cated.	g requirements. Dest the nurse staffing data in (g)(1) of this section on a sinning of each shift. Ded as follows: Deformat. Deceracily accessible to access to posted nurse cility must, upon oral or an urse staffing data action review at a cost not to by standard. Determined by State law, whichever are not met as evidenced and in the action of the post of the required formation in a prominent belief the actual hours of the actual hours of the revealed: Determined by State law, of the posted the actual hours of the posted the posted the posted the posted the posted the actual hours of the posted th	F	732	two months. The Director of Nursing or designee will findings from monthly audits for three m at QAPI meeting for review and recommendations.	present	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WNG		03/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STF 405 LEI			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
F 732	those staff scheduled shift. *There were no number category. *There were no docur on the form for the number of	CNA category the number of for the day was listed by the sers listed under the RN mented actual hours worked arising staff. 5 at 8:54 a.m. with director bout posting the daily ation aide (CMA) K was oping the schedule. The hen transfer information to a daily assignment sheet. It use the daily assignment ily staffing sheet for the aid post it in the morning on est station. The that actual hours worked pline should have been taffing sheet according to an old form and it needed to a column for recording of nursing staff. The ider's undated Nursing Policy revealed: The ovider of the nurse stadily available in a readable taff, and visitors at any given will be posted daily and will	F 732			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D5 6TH AVENUE WEST EMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 732	Facility's current resThe total number an by the following categ unlicensed nursing sta resident care per shiftRegistered NursesLicensed Practical I NursesCertified Nurse Aide -"The information posPresented in a clearIn a prominent place residents, staff, and v Pharmacy Srvcs/Proc CFR(s): 483.45(a)(b)(§483.45 Pharmacy Se The facility must provid drugs and biologicals them under an agreer §483.70(f). The facility personnel to administe permits, but only under a licensed nurse. §483.45(a) Procedure pharmaceutical service that assure the accura dispensing, and admir biologicals) to meet th §483.45(b) Service Co must employ or obtain pharmacist who- §483.45(b)(1) Provide	d the actual hours worked ories of licensed and aff directly responsible for: Nurses/Licensed Vocational es" ted will be: and readable format. readily accessible to sistors." edures/Pharmacist/Records 1)-(3) ervices de routine and emergency to its residents, or obtain nent described in y may permit unlicensed er drugs if State law er the general supervision of es. A facility must provide es (including procedures ate acquiring, receiving, nistering of all drugs and e needs of each resident.		732	The facility that all residents utilizing no medications have the potential to be af by this practice. The Director of Nursing discussed the for receiving narcotics to ensure that the pharmacy was able to collaborate with Five Counties Nursing Home to comply the requirement that drug records are in order and all controlled drugs are recorded and all controlled drugs are recorded to the facility procedure for reviewing narmedications was reviewed on 3/12/25 to Director of Nursing. The Director of Nursing reviewed guide with staff nurses and nurse managers of 3/12/25. The Director of Nursing or designee will recording of receiving and documentating narcotic medications weekly for three months at QAPI meeting for review and recommendations.	reteed ereteed erwith n neiled. eetic by the lines on	04/26/25

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, -7 %	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435090	B. WING		03/12/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FIVE COUNTIES NURSING HOM		í	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N (VE)	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPEDETICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
receipt and disposisufficient detail to e reconciliation; and \$483.45(b)(3) Dete order and that an ais maintained and placed is maintained and policy review, their policies for complete their policies for complete their policies for complete their receipt, count including the dates and destruction professional profession	ablishes a system of records of ition of all controlled drugs in enable an accurate ermines that drug records are in account of all controlled drugs periodically reconciled. NT is not met as evidenced attion, record review, interview the provider failed to follow entrolled medications risk for abuse, addiction, and ensure accurate and complete those medications related to so, administration details given and the resident names, occess. 3/10/25 at 2:07 p.m. of the action cart revealed:ring binder labeled "North in top of the medication cart that controlled DRUG COUNT of columns for nurse initials on" and "NURSE OFF" and through 31 which indicated	F 755	The facility has deemed all residents unarcotic medications have the potential affected by this practice. The Director of Nursing discussed the for receiving narcotics on 03/12/25 with pharmacy to ensure that the pharmacy able to collaborate with Five Counties Home to comply with the requirement that drug records are in and all controlled drugs are reconciled. The facility procedure for reviewing namedications was reviewed on 3/12/25 Director of Nursing and Consulting Pharmacy an	protocol n the was Nursing n order cotic by the armacist.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
		435090	B. WING				03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D5 6TH AVENUE WEST EMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODERIGIENCY)	JLD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	pharmacy, who the matter received, and tire throse forms did not signature and had on individual who received. 2. Observation on 3/1 three-ring binder labe on the west wing med three-ring binder labe on the west wing med three-ring binder was set to Narcotic Binder". *The binder was set to Narcotic Binder". *The West March 20/2 Record had no nurse 3/1/25 and 3/2/25 and three-resident 35, who had on 3/9/25 and indicated and the set of	the medication, doctor, medication was received by, me received. have a pharmacist ly one signature of the ed the medication. 10/25 at 2:11 p.m. of the eled "West Narcotic Binder" dication cart revealed: up the same as the "North limitials for two nurses on done nurse on 3/11/25. In Record belonged to discharged from the facility ed: ol (a controlled pain sams (mg) received on leen signed out for dent 17 three times, matures and the medication documented for the three was removed for terview on 3/10/25 at 2:20 edication Aide (CMA) Z lifty with a pharmacy bag that prescription medications. It is to solution (liquid form).	F	755				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435090	B. WING_			3/12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	dated it 3/10/25 and id-She did not identify it milliliters, ounces, etc. *She then placed that Record in the North N Morphine in a locked medication cart. *She stated that she I and picked up the me admitted resident. *CMAs or nurses wer Patient's Narcotic Recwas received from the in the appropriate me *She did not confirm twith another nurse or *The controlled drug form used by staff to controlled medication went off their shifts to controlled medication *She indicated that the a.m. to 6:00 p.m. and would count the controlled drug count *The CMAs worked 7 they would count with CMAs arrived and when the controlled that would count with CMAs arrived and when the controlled and when the controlled that the controlled drug count the CMAs arrived and when the controlled count with CMAs arrived and when the controlled and the controlled count with the controlled and when the controlled and when the controlled count with the cMAs arrived and when the controlled and when the controlled and when the controlled count with the cMAs arrived and when the controlled and the controlle	received the medication, dentified she received "30". If the "30" indicated tablets, and the "30" indicated the North and gone to the pharmacy dications for the newly are to complete the Individual cord when the medication as pharmacy and put the form dication cart's binder. The quantity of the morphine CMA. Count record was a different document who counted the se when they came on and confirm counts of all so. In enurses worked from 6:00 the nurse going off duty colled medications with the document the counts on the record form. 100 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. so the nurse on duty when the ten they left.	F 7			
	the form to document medication counts ba as she described. *She stated that some would double sign in always happen. *She verified she had	ere not enough columns on all the controlled sed on the changes in staff etimes the nurse and CMA a column, but that did not already initialed for the atrolled medication count				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			405	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6TH AVENUE WEST MMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	*She verified that ther documented for the 3 count but the current 4. Observation and in p.m. with CMA Z in the revealed: *The controlled medic medication storage rothe nurses when they shifts. *The controlled medic medication storage rostock controlled medication storage rostock controlled medication storage rostock controlled pharmacy dispensed cards not in use would medication room until *The Controlled Drug medication storage rothe medication carts. *The March 2025 Med Controlled Drug Countilials for two nurses 3/7/25, one nurse on 5. Review of the stock cards and the Individual with CMA Z in the medication cards and the Individual Patien identified the name of dose. In the location con name was "stock" or "*There was card of Traffer card was received.	or to the count occurring. The were three staff's initials 1/11/25 controlled medication date was 3/10/25. Iterview on 3/10/25 at 2:32 the medication storage room stations stored in the some were to be counted by came on and went off their stations stored in the some included: lications. The medication cards, when the some included: lications. The displayment of the stored in the stored i	F	755			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING_		0;	3/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	resident it was remover-Four doses did not it medication was remover. There were two card pain medication) 10 medication) 10 medication) 10 medication) 10 medication) 10 medication) 10 medication 10	did not indicate which ed for. Include the year the ved for administration. Is of oxycodone (a controlled g It was received on 3/6/23 Inted as removed for indicate which resident it defor administration did not inedication was removed. Intended destructions did not inedication was removed. Intended destructions did not inedicate a licensed ed the destruction. In as identified as being the led medication destruction. In was received on 7/26/24 Intended to indicate a licensed ed the destruction was removed. Intended to indicate a licensed ed the destruction in as identified as being the led medication destruction in of what was done with the loval for administration that in half was put in "lock box instration]". Indicate the indicate in the indication destruction. In a identified as being the medication destruction destruction. In a identified as being the medication destruction destruction destruction. In a identified as being the medication destruction destruc	F7	755			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/02/2025 FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435090	B. WING			03/12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT	
F 755	for administration did medication was removals and the resident removed for. Lorazepam card three patient's Narcotic Recover the removed for. Lorazepam card three patient's Narcotic Recover the removed for the removed for the patient's Narcotic Recover the removed for the patient's Narcotic Recover the removed for	the documented removals not contain a year the ved. was received on 12/30/24 is for administrations had not the medication was e did not have an Individual cord. There was a plain hat had handwritten notes ecord for Lorazepam 0.5 mg d by" with a signature o indicate when the red. d bottle of liquid lorazepam er milliliter). ed as received on 2/20/24. emoved from the bottle. erent residents identified d been removed for. dicate the resident the ved for. der's February 2025 t Records revealed: olled Drug Count Records awn through the als on 2/3/25. Is on 2/13/25, 2/14/25, and is on 2/30/25. Controlled Drug Count or line drawn through the on for three nurses on	F	755		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435090	B. WING			03	/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	:	•	405 (EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6TH AVENUE WEST 1MON, SD 57638	Ž.		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	Continued From pag	e 54	F	755				
	p.m. with assistant of in the medication storms and in the medication storms are stock medications as the stock medications as the stock medications are sident the medications are sident the medications on the India Records. *She verified there with the stock medications are sident the medications are sidentifiers on the India Records. *She expected the divident administration to be Patient's Narcotic Reference and the state of the medications when the controlled substance are the medication room indicate when it was a substance and the medication room indicate when it was a substance and the medication profiles, disposal, and to ansign questions. *The provider receives from a local pharma and the pharmacy dispersions are the expected controlled the pharmacy dispersions and the sparmacy dispersions are pharmacy dispersions.	nurse or CMA could check-in new were received, including es. of stock liquid lorazepam in a did not have a date to opened. 25 at 4:37 p.m. with st N revealed: ty included managing controlled medication wer staffs' medication related ed residents' medications						

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		435090	B. WING			03	3/12/2025
	RÖVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	the person coming or leaving a shift. *The signatures on the Record would indicate counts had been compacturate. *He indicated the use controlled medication—Each card of controlled been assigned to a specific hard copy physician proceeded to dispense a medication to the resingular that if a medication was unused wasted and documen nurse or pharmacist. 9. Interview on 3/12/2 of nursing (DON) B renewing the controlled the medication to be consultant pharmacist count of the controlled the medications. *She did not watch the controlled medications was initiated at a "It was her expectation receipt of controlled medication and the controlled medication controlled medication controlled medications.	n that the controlled ed at each shift change by a shift with the person ee Controlled Drug Count et the controlled medication epleted and the counts were of a stock supply of should not be the process. ed medications should have becific resident because a prescription would be and administer the dent. Inhalf-tablet of a controlled ed it would have been ted as wasted by a licensed to be destroyed, she and the Noveland to be destroyed, she and the medication and document destroyed. In the the the destroyed the end actual destruction of the she by consultant pharmacist widual Patient's Narcotic	F	755			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		435090	B. WING		0	3/12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	*It was her expectation medications be count the incoming and off the incoming and off the signatures on the Record would indicate and accurate. *She would expect to issue in the controlled *She agreed there was Controlled Drug Cour controlled medication *It was her expectation the destruction of the *She would expect a when controlled medical administration. 10. Review of the promove the promove of the proper dose, the followed:" -"It breaking tablets is the proper dose, the followed:" -"C. If using only one-dose package, the recused within 24 hours procedure. If in a vial the vial." -"Medications supplied administered to anothe Review of the provided Services policy reveal accurate acquiring, readministering of all reconsidering of all reconsidering of all reconsidering administering of all reconsidering administering of all reconsidering of all reconsidering administering of all reconsidering administering of all reconsidering and biologicals to me resident, are consistent.	on that the controlled ted between each shift by going staff members. The Controlled Drug Count to the counts were completed to be notified if there was an addrug counts. The count with the CMAs. The count with the CMAs that two people witness controlled medications, date to be documented dications were removed for the following: It is necessary to administer the following guidelines are that for the tablet from a unit mainder is disposed of if not according to facility the half-tablet is returned to the following: The count with the CMAs that two people witness controlled medications, date to be documented in the disposed for the following: The count with the CMAs that two people witness controlled medications are removed for the following: The count with the CMAs that two people witness controlled medications are removed for the following: The count with the CMAs that two people witness controlled medications are removed for the following: The count with the CMAs that two people witness controlled medications are removed for the following: The count with the CMAs that two people witness controlled medications are removed for the following: The count with the CMAs that two people witness controlled medications are removed for the following: The count with the CMAs that two people witness controlled medications are removed for the following: The count with the count for the count with the count of the count with the count of the	F 755			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		435090	B. WING			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 6TH AVENUE WEST EMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	pharmacist, will provid-a. A system of medicing periodic accurate reconstruction of all controlled medicing periodic accurate reconstruction of controlled diversion of controlled according to the facility will main medications for emergistructions in accordant applicable state laws. *"The pharmacist, in controlled and medical director, of pharmaceutical serulations to medication effects; -b. Development of provide according or recapit orders; -c. Interaction with the assurance committee evaluate pharmaceutical serulate pharmaceutical serulations and medical director, of pharmaceutical serulations to medication effects; -b. Development of provide according or recapit orders; -c. Interaction with the assurance committee evaluate pharmaceutic controlled medication following: *"When a narcotic is be verify the correct drug who accepts the medical sheet to the narcotic be the time, along with an documentation.	ination with the licensed de for: lation records that enables possible for ination and accounting cations; on of loss of or potential in medications; and the extent of loss or potential in decident in medications." Itain a limited supply of gency or after-hours are with facility policy and in every or after-hours are with facility policy and in its sues and guidance in the insues and guidance in the insues and/or adverse are cocesses for receiving, that in of medication in the quality assessment and to develop procedures and cal services." It is undated Proper Storage, that in of Narcotics are and amount. The nurse cation should add the count book, notating the date and any other needed is to be by a licensed staff.	F	755			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING		03/12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAN DEFICIENCY)	0.75
	Narcotics are to be ke from non-scheduled of Refrigerated schedule stored and locked sep *Narcotics are to be conursing staff (AM, PM assumed all accounter going off her shift and should count together narcotics are account *When administering should be done: -After pouring the nar signed and verified for Signing the count she the medication. It is occrrectAny refused narcotic should not be taped to be wasted and dispositive to the accurate. When they sheet should be sent for 3 years." Free from Unnec Psy CFR(s): 483.45(c)(3) A psychaffects brain activities	ept locked in a separate are lirugs such as the lock box. ed II Narcotics should be parately. Sounted every shift by I, NOC). They should not be ed for, therefore the nurse I the nurse coming on shift and then sign that all ed for. Inarcotics the following cotic, the count should be a raccurate county [count]. Here to does not mean you gave only showing that the count is set that have been poured eack into the card but should sed of properly. In the beautiful be	F 758	The facility has determined all residents rec	c, anti-cations ewed and Rural monthly t. GDRs

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435090	B. WING_			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	resident, the facility m §483.45(e)(1) Resider psychotropic drugs are unless the medication specific condition as of in the clinical record; §483.45(e)(2) Resider drugs receive gradual behavioral intervention contraindicated, in an drugs; §483.45(e)(3) Resider psychotropic drugs purpulses that medication diagnosed specific coin the clinical record; as §483.45(e)(4) PRN or are limited to 14 days. §483.45(e)(5), if the appropriate for the PR beyond 14 days, he or rationale in the resider indicate the duration for \$483.45(e)(5) PRN or drugs are limited to 14 renewed unless the attremed to 14 renewed unless the attremed to 14 renewed the second residence of the property of the psychological ps	ensive assessment of a just ensure that— Ints who have not used the not given these drugs is necessary to treat a liagnosed and documented this who use psychotropic dose reductions, and ins, unless clinically effort to discontinue these the state of the series of the	F 7	758	training to all licensed staff regarding the for use of psychotropic medications. The Director of Nursing or designee will complete weekly audits for ten random residents per week for four weeks and etwo weeks for two months. The Director of Nursing or designee will present findings from monthly audits for months at QAPI meeting for review and recommendations.	every	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	NG	(X:	COMPLETED
		435090	B. WING			03/12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio and policy review, the documentation relater reduction (GDR) had rationale for not comp sampled resident (5) medications (any medications (any medications). Findings if the control of the co	is not met as evidenced n, record review, interview, a provider failed to ensure do to a gradual dose occurred to support the oleting a GDR for one of one who received psychotropic dication that affects brain with mental processes and include: terview on 3/9/25 at 3:42 her room while she was in a slow slurred speech. 5's electronic medical do: n 7/10/18. Iterview of Mental Status core was 15, which graitively intact. Ided schizoaffective disorder lition that includes inizophrenia and mood and anxiety. order to receive mental vichotropic medications offective disorder including: illigrams) daily. vice daily. bedtime. elease 500 mg twice daily. e same dose of Divalproex macist Review 2024 and do not include divalproex as a	F	758		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		435090	B. WING_			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	(AIMS) evaluations (a involuntary movemen develop as a side effe antipsychotic medicat 12/28/23, when it incr 3/19/24 it increased to increase in involuntar *Review of the menta notes revealed: -There was no docum related to the change -Each visit contained attempts to GDR reside medications have fails symptoms including him edications are approprovided in appropriate considered or approprovided in appropriate considered or changed to medication. *Review of minimum of assessments (a standard cognitive status) of *A GDR had not been to should be appropriate to the status of the status	ntary Movement Scale I rating scale to measure Its that can sometimes ect of long-term use of cions) was a zero until eased to two and then on o a four, which indicated an y movements. I health providers progress I hea	F 7	58			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WNG_			03/1	2/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	*She had not been protocompleting GDR residents that were or and being seen by a residents that were or and being seen by a residents that were or and being seen by a resident that if a nor classified as a psychologused to affect a persoquality for a GDR revionable to a prescribed psychotropic receiving mental heals. The considered every practitioner a GDR vister is a resident was on a medication and one ochanged, he had not a medication for GDRs. The did not address emedication individuall more than one. The indicated he wou diagnosis clarification used as a psychotropic medication psychotropic medication psychotropic medications psychotropic medications are sident 5's medication schizoaffective disord addressed as a medication to the list of Review 2024 and 2022. The stated there may	ged their medications. eviously aware that he was recommendations for n a psychotropic medication mental health provider. 5 at 4:37 p.m. with t N revealed: nedication that was not btropic and it was being on's mental state it would ew. GDR reviews or provider residents who were pic medications and th services. Visit with a mental health sit. more than one psychotropic f the medications was been addressing the other s. hach psychotropic y when a resident was on Id have asked for a if a medication was being ic medication that was not in sidentified as a ion. ation used to treat seizures mood stabilizer) was on on list with a diagnosis of er and was not being cation that required a GDR, on his Consultant Pharmacist 25 annual forms.	F 7	758			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING_			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			40	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D5 6TH AVENUE WEST EMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	5. Interview on 3/12/2 assistant director of n neither the physician provider was notified of 5's AIMS evaluations. 6. Review of the provide Medication Policy revolution Policy revolution and any adverse of somnolence (excessive decline, cardia [cardia heart rhythm), parking same motor symptom akathisia (movement feeling of restlessness tardive dyskinesia (removement disorder), a sustained muscle con effects (side effects cablock the action of the acetylcholine), orthost pressure after standing position) and cerebrow (conditions that affect brain) which can inclusischemic attack] (a "material failure. If any of these the charge nurse will onoted [notes] in [EMR physician of findings." *"AIMS assessment was months and quarterly assessment will be pebasis with the MDS as	e physician or mental health 5 at 11:27 a.m. with ursing (ADON) G revealed nor the mental health of the changes in resident der's undated Antipsychotic ealed the following: antipsychotic drug use daily fects such as increased ve sleepiness), functional acj arrhythmias (abnormal conism (characterized by the s as Parkinson's disease), disorder characterized by a s and an inability to sit still), petitive, involuntary dystonia (involuntary, tractions), anticholinergic aused by medications that e neurotransmitter eatic hypotension (low blood g up from a sitting or lying vascular evens [events] the blood vessels in the de stroke, TIA [transient ini-stroke"), and heart adverse effects are noted, chart detailing in progress] and notify primary care	F	758			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435090	B. WING		03/12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 761 SS=E	of antipsychotics will for the clinical situation care conferences and gradual dose reduction physician, unless cliniansess effectiveness [continued] use of anticonsultant will review recommendations as ""Definition of Clinical Antipsychotics: -"The physician has contained for why an a reduction would likely function or increase of the continues [continued] accordance with relevant practice and the physician rationale for whose reduction would function or cause psy exacerbating an under the physician has done after the mather physician has done rationale for why any reduction would likely function or cause psy exacerbating an under the physician has done rationale for why any reduction would likely function or cause psy exacerbating an under Label/Store Drugs and CFR(s): 483.45(g) Labeling of Drugs and biologicals	sage or to discontinue use be ongoing, as appropriate, in. Use will be reviewed at a recommendations for on (GDR) will be given to ically contraindicated, to and/or need for continues tipsychotic. Pharmacy [antipsychotic] use and offer indicated." Ily Contraindicated for documented the clinical additional attempted dose impair the resident's listressed behavior." a psychiatric disorder other continued] use in [is] in vant current standards of ician has documented the vhy any additional attempted likely impair the resident's chiatric instability by enlying psychiatric disorder. Symptoms returned or ost recent GDR attempt and cumented the clinical additional attempted dose impair the resident's chiatric instability by enlying psychiatric disorder. In the resident's chiatric instability by enlying psychiatric disorder. In the resident's chiatric instability by enlying psychiatric disorder. In disorder. In the resident's chiatric instability by enlying psychiatric disorder. In disorder in disorder. In disorder in disorder. In disorder in disorder in disorder. In disorder	F 76		be 04/20/23 ded and ly with sr's

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:] ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING		03	/12/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST			
FIVE COU	NTIES NURSING HOME			LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Continued From page	65	F 76	labeled on the cap and pen itself to ide correct resident.	atify the		
	professional principles appropriate accessory instructions, and the e applicable.	and cautionary		An in service education program was the Director of Nursing with staff nurs addressing the facility policy regarding storage of medications.	es on 4/4/25		
	§483.45(h) Storage of Drugs and Biologicals			The Director of Nursing or designee insulin pens for two weeks then we months to ensure correct labeling.			
	Federal laws, the facilibiologicals in locked of	rdance with State and lity must store all drugs and compartments under proper and permit only authorized cess to the keys.		The Director of Nursing will present f monthly QAPI meetings for review an recommendations.			
	locked, permanently a storage of controlled of the Comprehensive D Control Act of 1976 are abuse, except when the package drug distributed quantity stored is miniputed by the readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the medications were laborandom residents (3, 4) having the pharmacy medication and to folk instructions for use-by *Ensure proper labeling medicated ointment storom. Findings include: 1. Observation on 3/16	ow the manufacturers' dates.					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OPLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) A. BUILDING					E SURVEY PLETED
		435090	B. WING_		03	/12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	treatment cart. -The pens were label. *All three insulin pens attached to the remove attached to the remove fast-acting insulin) and date to have indicated removed from the refi when they should have a confirmed their when opened to ensudiscarded according to instructions for use. *She confirmed their when opened to ensudiscarded according to instructions for use. *She confirmed there removable caps on the been switched between witched between witched between switched to only be used that pen was dispense that indicate could be used for one was different than the switched swit	ed is sulin pens on the top of the sed for residents 3, 5, and 20. Is had the pharmacy label vable cap. Is were insulin aspart (and were not labeled with and when the pen was rigerator for its first use or we been used by. 25 at 2:47 p.m. with assistant DON) G revealed: Its later they were used by or to the manufacturer's was a possibility the later insulin pens could have en resident's insulin pens. It could not be a pens it could not be add for the specific resident end to. If a resource list for retened expiration dates (and how long a medication we it was opened for use if it a original expiration date).	F 7	61		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	435090	B. WING		03/12/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF FIVE COUNTIES NURSING HO			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
PRÉFIX (EACH DEFIC	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL Y OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 761 Continued From	page 67	F 76	1		
nursing assistant (CNA/CMA) K ret *All medications when opened. *She thought the use for medication dates, but she was 5. Interview on 3/ of nursing (DON) *She was not awhad specific use-*If insulin pens where to confirm they where use-by date. 6. Observation are p.m. with residen *There was a corn Vapor rub ointme room. *The Vicks Vapor location to prever unauthorized staff. 7. Interview on 3/ revealed: *Resident 29 did and should not have room. *The Vicks Vapor in her room, but the solution or 29's room revealed.	were supposed to be dated re was a guideline for staff to ons that had specific use-by as unsure where it was located. 11/25 at 10:36 a.m. with director B revealed: are there were medications that by dates after opening. ere not dated there was no way ere being used prior to the nd interview on 3/9/25 at 4:08 t 29 revealed: ntainer of partially used Vicks ant on her bedside table in her rub was not stored in a secure at other residents or ff from accessing the medication. 10/25 at 1:54 p.m. with ADON G not self-administer medications are had medications stored in rub may have been on the table the night nurse puts it on her.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING		03	/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	Continued From page	e 68	F 7	61			
		nt name or date on the ed who it was for or when it					
	revealed: *They were not aware Vapor rub at her beds	dent care Data Set coordinator H e resident 29 had Vicks					
	record (EMR) reveale *She was admitted or *Her 3/4/25 Brief Inter (BIMS) assessment s severe cognitive impa	n 8/28/24. rview of Mental Status core was 6, which indicated					
	revealed: *Resident 29 should r rub at bedside. *It was her expectation be dated when opened the resident's name, at Review of the provide Organization and Pro policy revealed: *"When opening any is container/items-they sopen date immediately	er's undated Cart per Medication Storage Multi-Dose should be dated with the					
	Storage and Labeling						

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING_			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D5 6TH AVENUE WEST EMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	specifies a different (sthat opened vial." -"Labels for medication administrations (such label will identify the swas prescribed."	vials must include: s initially opened or - nctured); ed vials should be ays unless the manufacturer shorter or longer) date for ns designed for multiple as inhalers, eye drops), the pecific resident for whom it		761			
	CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) §483.60(i) Food safet The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procur approved or considere state or local authoriti (i) This may include fo from local producers, and local laws or regu (ii) This provision does facilities from using pr gardens, subject to co safe growing and food (iii) This provision does from consuming foods §483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accorda standards for food ser This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation	e food from sources ed satisfactory by federal, es. ed items obtained directly subject to applicable State lations. s not prohibit or prevent oduce grown in facility impliance with applicable l-handling practices. s not preclude residents not procured by the facility. prepare, distribute and noe with professional	F8	312	The Dietary Manager conducted an insermeeting with the Dietary team on 3/26/28 Education regarding recording dishwash refridgerator, and freezer temps, the use single-use containers and drying clean don a cloth towel was provided. The Administrator and Dietary Manager conducted an audit and bought new contand disposed of all single-use containers. The Dietary Manager or designee will encompliance by conducting weekly audits four weeks on temperature logs, single-ucontainers, and drying dishes and then not two months. The Dietary Manaer or designee will prest the findings from these audits monthly for three months at the QAPI meeting for revand recommendations.	5. er, e of lishes tainers s. es ure for use nonthly sent or	04/26/25

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		435090	B. WING_			03/12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	standard food safety *The mechanical dish freezer temperatures according to their pol *Single-use food conf store leftover food. *Clean dishes were n towels. Findings include: 1. Observation on 3/8 kitchen revealed the temperature log for N completed for 3/4/25 *The dishwasher tem February, and March documented on 36 of *The freezer tempera March 2025 had no te 15 of 36 days for two *The walk-in cooler te and March 2025 had temperatures on 8 of *The satellite kitchen temperature logs for had no temperatures days. Interview on 3/11/25 manager (DM) D reve	practices to ensure: awashers, refrigerator, and were monitored and logged icy. dainers were not used to ot stored on frayed cloth 2/25 at 1:59 p.m. in the costed dishwasher farch 2025 was not through 3/7/25 and 3/9/25. perature logs for January, 2025 had no temperatures for days. ture logs for February and emperatures documented on of two freezers. emperature logs for February no documented 36 days. refrigerator/freezer February and March 2025 documented on 7 of 31	F8			
	*She stated they were for the temperature to *She agreed they we recording temperatur	e working on a new process ogs. re not monitoring and es according to their policy. er's 1/27/25 Dishwashing evealed:				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING_		0	3/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APT DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From page	71	F 8	312	•		
	machine gauge with e	eck temperatures using the each dishwashing cycle, and atures in a facility approved					
	revealed:	r's 1/8/25 Refrigerator policy					
	*"Temperatures will be according to staff assi *"Staff will record the						
	Interview on 3/11/25 at 4:54 p.m. with administrator A regarding monitoring temperatures of dishwashers, freezers, walk-in coolers, and the satellite kitchen revealed: *She confirmed there were days the temperatures had not been logged.						
	and logged. *She confirmed their p temperatures of dishw	ected those to be completed collicies for monitoring the vashers, freezers, walk-in lite kitchen were not being					
	containers with food it tape which included: -Two margarine conta There was no date w	ontained several single-use ems labeled with masking iners labeled "pork roast." vritten on the masking tape. Italiner labeled "beef juice					
	-A vanilla ice cream co chip cookies 3/3." *The walk-in refrigerat	or labeled "beef juice 2/28." Container labeled "chocolate for contained single-use ems that were labeled with coluded:					

PRINTED: 04/02/2025 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING _	2	0	3/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	that contained grapes -A cottage cheese cor 3/9." -A cottage cheese cor 3/4." -An additional seven of labeled with leftover for Observation on 3/9/25 room revealed that sin being used to serve lefthe dining room. Interview on 3/11/25 a about single-use containers and should store leftover food itel *She confirmed the containers and should store leftover food itel *She stated she would using single-use containers food storage and service containers should not Review of the Administrator A reveal single-use containers food storage and servicentainers should not Review of the Administrator (ARSD) 44:02 "Materials that are us utensils and food-con may not allow the mig substances or impart food. Under normal u be safe; durable; corr nonabsorbent; sufficie to withstand repeated	ner covered with cellophane intainer labeled "peaches intainer labeled "applesauce other single-use containers ood items that were dated. The at 5:28 p.m. in the dining ingle-use containers were effover food to residents in at 11:36 a.m. with DM D ainers revealed: ontainers were single-use d not have been used to ins. d re-educate staff on not ainers to store leftovers. at 4:51 p.m. with led she was aware that were being used for leftover ving. Those single-use thave been used. strative Rules of South 2:07:43 revealed: ed in the construction of tact surfaces of equipment gration of deleterious colors, odors, or tastes to se conditions materials must	F	812			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING			03	/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Review of the provider Policy revealed: *"It is the intent of [programme as a safely stored." -The policy did not add containers. 3. Observation on 3/9 kitchen revealed: *A stainless-steel table and of the area of the stainless-steel table and on lid stored upside directly and the stainless on that table are observation on 3/11/2 kitchen revealed two finds to the stainless-steel table and buckets and an empty the lid for it lying on to a the stainless of the stainless of the was a clear liquid that appeared to be with the stainless of the was a clear liquid that appeared to be with the stainless of the was a clear liquid that appeared to be with the stainless of the was a clear liquid that appeared to be with the stainless of the was a clear liquid that appeared to be with the stainless of the was a clear liquid that appeared to be with the stainless of the was a clear liquid that appeared to be with the stainless of the stai	ipping, crazing, scratching, d decomposition." er's 1/28/25 Refrigerator evider] that our residents hosphere. We also take all are the food they enjoy is ediress food storage ewas located at the clean dishwasher. On that was the following: d frayed edges with two glass sugar dispenser with own it. eared to be water calcium bound the cloth towel. Es at 11:29 a.m. in the frayed wet bath towels on a with three empty ice-cream or glass sugar dispenser and exploit of the towels. et at 11:36 a.m. with DM D exploservations revealed: on the stainless-steel table in the wet dishes from the stainless from the stainles	F	812				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING		03/1	2/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	in the kitchen revealed cloth towels should not wet dishes on. Review of the Food at Food Code 2022 revealed and UTENSILS: "Shall be air-dried or draining" -"May not be cloth dried that have been air-dried cloths that are maintal and Service revealed: "Cleaned equipment as follows:" -"In a clean, dry location." "Where they are not other contamination;"	at 4:59 p.m. with ding the use of cloth towels d she was not aware that of have been used to store and Drug Administration saled: asils, Air-Drying Required. anitzing, EQUIPMENT used after adequate ed except that UTENSILS ed may be polished with ined clean and dry." for Lodging and Food and utensils must be stored ion;" exposed to splash, dust, or sition that permits air drying;	F 81:			
F 835 SS=F	air-dried or may be us Administration CFR(s): 483.70 §483.70 Administration A facility must be administration enables it to use its re- efficiently to attain or	ninistered in a manner that esources effectively and maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial	F 83	Unable to change the outcome of the opractices. Refer to plan of corrections F852,F583,F610,F655,F658,F699,F70 F727,F732,F755,F761,F812,F847,F86 F909.	for tags 00,F725,	04/26/25

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING	Y	0:	3/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 835	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation policy review, and job provider failed to ensuand administered by a nursing (DON) B, and nursing (ADON) G, in quality of life and over residents in the facility. Findings include: 1. Observations, interpolicy reviews through from 1:00 p.m. through 7:30 a.m. through 6:00 p.m. a.m. through 5:30 p.m. DON B, and ADON G management, safety, well-being of all the refacility. Those were extended: -Met professional starty-Medication administry-Addressing and notice significant weight lossed including: -Full-time DON. Registered nurse coday.	is not met as evidenced n, interview, record review, description review, the ure the facility was operated administrator A, director of a assistant director of a manner that ensured rall well-being for all 39 y. views, record reviews, and nout the survey on 3/9/25 h 6:00 p.m., 3/10/25 from 5 p.m., 3/11/25 from 7:00 n., and 3/12/25 from 7:30 n., revealed administrator A, had not ensured the quality of life, and overall esidents who lived in the videnced by: n breakdown to ensure andards as it pertained to: ration and storage. fying the physician of the for one resident (36). essing low blood sugars for (5). Is for sufficient nursing staff everage for eight hours each ensed nurse coverage. nurse staffing. formed care.	F8	35			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435090	B. WING		03/12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 835	mechanical dishwas freezers in the kitch -Addressed appropriate appropriate appropriate agreements to resource agreements to resource agreements to resource agreements to resource and an admission. Included a preventation for the safe use of many admission. Included a preventation for the safe use of many admission. Included a preventation for the safe use of many and accurate and 41) prior to their part A skilled service *Responding to a restaff member, certifiation *Ensuring privacy a maintained for two manufaction and approgram. 2. Review of the prodescription for the accurate and accurate and accurate and accurate and 41) prior to their the safe use of the produce and accurate and 41) prior to their the safe use of the produce and the safe use of the produce accurate and the safe use of the produce and the safe use of the safe	shers, refrigerators and en. riate storage of leftover food. rist' and their representatives' ned decisions and choices pects of residents' health, related to binding arbitration live disputes. a written summary of the within 48 hours of a resident's eative maintenance program resident side rails. For Medicare notices were said from Medicare es. For Sesident's (5) concern with a resident's (5) concern with a residents (9 and 21) with ring devices in their rooms. Iffective performance and quality assurance	F 83	35	
	need nursing care . *Essential Duties in -"Coordinates and in program of the facill -"Make sure resider level of professiona -"Develops and more	cluded: ntegrates the total overall ity." nts are meeting their highest			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	E, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 835	Review of the provide for the director of nurs *Summary: This individed and non-licensed staff and nursing services. The Director of Nursing to ensure the provision a 24-hour basis to the center in accordance Local standards and research to the staffing sections" -"Develops and direct objectives, policies and "Assures that there is regulations pertaining assessments." -"Collaborates with outpharmacy companies care for the residents."	ar's 10/30/15 job description sing revealed: idual directs the licensed of who provide health care to residents of the facility. In a single primary responsibility is an of quality nursing care on a residents of the care with Federal, State and regulations." I levels of various nursing as nursing services and procedures." I se compliance with the to care plans and resident attaided providers such as to enhance the quality of	F8	35			
F 837 SS=F	F847, F865, and F908 Governing Body CFR(s): 483.70(d)(1)- §483.70(d) Governing §483.70(d)(1) The fact body, or designated p governing body, that is establishing and imple	(3)	F 8	Unable to change the practices. Refer to plan F852,F583,F610,F655 F727,F732,F755,F758 F848,F851,F865, and	n of corrections for 5,F658,F699,F700, 5,F761,F812,F835,	tags F725,	04/26/25

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435090	B. WNG		03/12/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION		
F 837	administrator who is- (i) Licensed by the Strequired; (ii) Responsible for mand (iii) Reports to and is governing body. §483.70(d)(3) The go and accountable for treaccordance with §483. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation reviews, and policy refailed to ensure the famanner that ensured overall well-being for facility. Findings include: 1. During the survey of through 6:00 p.m., 3/4 through 6:00 p.m., and through 5:30 p.m., it is provider had not oper residents received quithad not been assisted she was able to effect staff to be able to prowere evidenced by: *A widespread system services provided: -Met professional stateAddressing and notice.	verning body appoints the ate, where licensing is an agement of the facility; accountable to the verning body is responsible the QAPI program, in 3.75(f). In is not met as evidenced ans, interviews, record eviews, the governing body acility was operated in a the safe management and all 39 residents in the solution of the control of th	F 83	7			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING_			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	:1		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 837	one diabetic resident -Met the requirements including:Full-time DONRegistered nurse co dayTwenty-four-hour licThe daily posting of -Addressed trauma in -Monitored for approp mechanical dishwash freezers in the kitcher -Addressed appropria -Allowed for residents right to make informed about important aspect safety, and welfare re agreements to resolve -Included providing a baseline care plan with admission.	essing low blood sugars for (5). s for sufficient nursing staff everage for eight hours each ensed nurse coverage. nurse staffing. formed care. rriate temperatures of ers, refrigerators and n. te storage of leftover food. d' and their representatives' d decisions and choices cts of residents' health, lated to binding arbitration	F	337			
	completed accurately and 41) prior to their of Part A skilled services *Responding to a resistaff member, certified *Ensuring privacy and maintained for two resuldio/video monitoring *Implementing an effectimprovement plan and program.	Medicare notices were for three residents (10, 33, discharge from Medicare dent's (5) concern with a dinursing assistant R. I signage had been sidents (9 and 21) with gidevices in their rooms. and three residents (9 and 21) with gidevices in their rooms.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435090	B. WING		03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 837 F 847 SS=F	F812, F835, F847, F8 Entering into Binding CFR(s): 483.70(m)(1) §483.70(m) Binding A If a facility chooses to representative to ente binding arbitration, the of the requirements in §483.70(m)(1) The fa resident or his or her agreement for binding admission to, or as a receive care at, the fa inform the resident or his or her right not to condition of admission continue to receive ca §483.70(m)(2) The fa (i) The agreement is e his or her representat that he or she unders language the resident representative unders (ii) The resident or his acknowledges that he agreement; §483.70(m)(3) The ag grant the resident or h right to rescind the ag days of signing it.	Arbitration Agreements (2)(i)(ii)(3)-(5) Arbitration Agreements (2)(i)(ii)(3)-(5) Arbitration Agreements (2)(i)(ii)(3)-(5) Arbitration Agreements (2)(i)(ii)(3)-(5) Arbitration Agreements (2)(ii)(ii)(3)-(5) Arbitration Agreement for (3)(ii)(ii)(3)-(5) (4)(iii)(3)-(5) Arbitration Agreement for (4)(iii)(iii)(iii)(iii)(iii)(iii)(iii) (4)(iii)(iii	F 83	The facility has determined that have the potential to be affected. The Administrator and Social Screated a policy and revised the Agreement. Education regarding the Arbitratic process has been created and will I and family members by 05/09/202: The policy and additional documincluded in the Admissions pack. The Administrator and Social Skill ensure that residents and fahave a clear understanding of the Agreement. The Administrator or designee wadmissions once per month for ensure Arbitration Agreements addressed. The Administrator or designee with findings at monthly QAPI meeting and recommendation.	ervices Director Arbitration on Agreement and be sent to residents on the sent to residents o	04/26/25

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 847	to, or as a requirement at, the facility. §483.70(m)(5) The again language that proceed resident or anyone else federal, state, or local limited to, federal and federal or state health and representative of Long-Term Care Ombwith §483.10(k). This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviolation Agreement to ensure seven of thi (13, 21, 23, 24, 25, 36 three recently admitted 142) who had entered Agreement upon admitted 142) who had entered Agreement as a condicare at the facility. *Were explained the aform and manner inclures dent or his/her representation agreement within 30 of Findings include: 1. Record review on 3 Resident List Report pages and pages administrator Agreement within 30 of Resident List Report pages and pages and pages administrator Agreement List Report pages and pages	as a condition of admission of to continue to receive care greement may not contain oblibits or discourages the se from communicating with officials, including but not a state surveyors, other of department employees, the Office of the State oudsman, in accordance is not met as evidenced ew, interview, and three of the state of the sampled residents (38, 39, and 41 and three of the direction arbitration dission to the facility: sign a binding arbitration dition of admission to receive arbitration agreement in a suding a language that the presentative understood. The difference of the right to rescind the calendar day of signing it. 18/10/25 at 1:00 p.m. of the printed at 12:10 p.m. that a revealed: y residents which included in the facility and one pitalized.	F	847			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING _		03	3/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 847	agreement. No active 2. Interview on 3/10/2 38 in his room regard Disputes admission a had signed on 2/13/26 *He did not recall sign documents and asked of his kids?" *After showing him a Arbitration of Disputes remembered signing for "Not at all". -After reviewing his si signed that agreement -He could not rememble about. Review of resident 38 (EMR) revealed: *He was admitted on *His 2/13/25 admission resident 38, his son/d (DPOA)/DPOA health administrator A. -The Admission Agree the one-page Arbitrati 2/13/25 that was signThe resident's son/E signed this agreement *His 2/18/25 brief inte (BIMS) assessment s	s have a signed arbitration disputes." 5 at 4:28 p.m. with resident ing the Arbitration of greement addendum he or revealed: sing any admission of greement addender in ing any admission of the had signed it or "one copy of the signed one-page is and asking him if he that document he stated gnature, he agreed he had but oner what the agreement was or selectronic medical record 2/13/25. If a greement was signed by the urable power of attorney care (DPOA-HC), and the ment Addendum included on of Disputes dated and by the resident. DPOA/DPOA-HC had not the review for mental status core was 12, which in was moderately impaired.	F8	47			
		agreement was signed by					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		435090	B. WING_			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	IP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE / CROSS-REFERENCED 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 847	the one-page Arbitrati that was signed by the daughter/DPOA/DPO *Her 3/4/25 BIMS assigned by the daughter/DPOA/DPO *Her 3/4/25 BIMS assigned by the arbitration of th	ement Addendum included on of Disputes dated 3/3/25 eresident's A-HC. essment score was 14, vas cognitively intact. 10/25 at 4:50 p.m. with er/DPOA/DPOA-HC on of Disputes admission a she had signed on 3/3/25 erstanding the arbitration anything that wasn't right" er totally giving up the right to be eding. She was signing] as that was if her right to terminate or eement within 30 days of sussed. mother to the facility had here was a lot of 39's EMR revealed: 12/26/25. On agreement was signed by 12/0A-HC, and SSD E. Ement Addendum included on of Disputes dated ed by the resident's A-HC. essment score was 13,	F	347			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING _		0	3/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 847	Continued From page	e 84	F 8	47			
	Phone interview on 3, resident 39's daughter regarding the Arbitratia agreement addendum revealed she: *Was at work, but was questions. *Could not recall what was about. *"Felt it was a form the service on the was admitted on the was admitted on the was admitted on the service one-page Arbitratian service one-page Arbitratian service on the was admitted on the service on the was admitted on the one-page Arbitratian service on the one-page Arbitratian the was admitted on the one-page Arbitratian the one-page	210/25 at 5:04 p.m. with r/DPOA/DPOA-HC on of Disputes admission in she had signed on 3/3/25 as able to answer a few the arbitration agreement at needed to be signed." 25's EMR revealed: 8/29/24. On agreement was signed by party and SSD E. Dement Addendum included for of Disputes dated and by the resident's ty. 25's EMR revealed: 8/29/24. On agreement was signed by party and SSD E. Dement Addendum included for of Disputes dated and by the resident's ty. 25's EMR revealed: 11/27/24. In agreement was signed OA-HC, and SSD E. Dement Addendum included from of Disputes dated from of Disputes					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING				03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	≣	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 847	indicated her cognitio 8. Interview on 3/10/2 regarding the one-pay form revealed: *The form was include agreement binder that resident and/or representative on admission. *She had not had any *She had no training of discuss the agreement representative on admission to representative on admission to refuse to enter interpresentative on the interpretary of the i	ed by the resident's dessment score was 7 which in was severely impaired. 5 at 5:10 p.m. with SSD Eige Arbitration of Disputes ded in the admission it included the paperwork the sentative signed upon it included the resident and/or included the paperwork included the form as informational included having the resident sign the Admission included having the resident sign the Admission included having the resident was e's physical assessment, appresentative complete the included with residents 39 included in the paper in	F	847				

PRINTED: 04/02/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTI		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING_			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 847	Interview on 3/10/25 a administrator A reveal *SSD E completed the most of the residents' -She assumed SSD E agreement appropriat representatives. *She agreed she had paperwork for resident -She stated resident 3 son/DPOA/DPOA-HC present when the admicompletedShe confirmed that the was signed by resident son/DPOA/DPOA-HC -She stated resident 3 read the paperwork prompleted agreement and stated agreementResident 38 was not the arbitration agreement arbitration agreement and stated agreement Addendun with administrator A resident agreement and stated agreement and record rone-page Arbitration agreement addendun with administrator A resident stated agreement as a confacility.	completed the admission at 38's admission. at 5:43 p.m. with led: e admission paperwork with admissions. E discussed the arbitration ely with residents and/or completed the admission at 38 on 2/13/25. BB, his daughter, his and his son's wife were all hission paperwork was an admission agreement at 38, his and administrator A. BB's son/DPOA/DPOA-HC rior to signing. It read the arbitration at resident 38 could sign that at really interested in reading ment and had commented anature." The view of the undated of Disputes Admission in on 3/11/25 at 8:24 a.m. evealed: ement was reviewed to do d that the resident or his or is not required to enter into ondition of admission to the ed that was not clearly	F	47			

Facility ID: 0063

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING_			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 847	agreement. Further interview that 8:30 a.m. after review agreements for three and a handwritten not *On 11/8/22, SSD E withe Arbitration of Disp Agreement packet. *Administrator A confi were admitted to the finot entered into the admitted to the finot entered into the admitted to the facility arbitration agreement *Those residents had arbitration agreement admission agreement admission agreement *A printed email, that 11/8/22 at 1:48 p.m. the facility, at that time, had of Disputes" as an atta "Please include this in -She confirmed that whad received no training arbitration agreements. Interview on 3/11/25 a administrator A regard arbitration agreements not have such a policy	day with administrator A at ing the requested arbitration residents (21, 23, and 24) to from SSD E revealed: was provided notice to add utes form to the Admission remed that residents who facility prior to 11/8/22 had rebitration agreement. At 9:51 a.m. with SSD E arbitration agreements Frior to 11/8/22 the residents in had not signed an upon their admission. Not been asked to sign the after 11/8/22, when the was added to the packet. She provided, indicated on the administrator of the ad e-mailed the "Arbitration achment with the message of your admission packet." It is her notice and that she and on that form or the ling the requested policy on as revealed the provider did of the requested policy on as revealed the provider did of the requested policy on as revealed the provider did of the requested policy on as revealed the provider did of the requested policy on as revealed the provider did of the requested policy on as revealed the provider did of the requested policy on as revealed the provider did of the requested policy on a server and the requested policy on as revealed the provider did of the requested policy on a server and the	F		the stall resid		0.4/00/05
F 848 SS=F	Binding Arbitration Ag	reements	F 8	The facility has determined that have the potential to be affective.		ents	04/26/25

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING		03/1	2/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		- 1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
FIVE COU	NTIES NURSING HOME		1	LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 848	CFR(s): 483.70(m), 4 §483.70(m) Binding A If a facility chooses to representative to enter binding arbitration, the of the requirements in §483.70(m)(2) The fa (iii) The agreement properties of the arbitrator agreement properties of the signed agreement properties of the signed agreement the arbitrator's final determination of the facility for 5 years dispute on and be avarequest by CMS or its This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview a review, the provider facility for the selection of the sele	ast a resident or his or her er into an agreement for a facility must comply with all a this section. cility must ensure that: covides for the selection of a feed upon by both parties; covides for the selection of a feet upon by both parties; covides for the selection of a feet upon by both parties. the facility and a resident ugh arbitration, a copy of a for binding arbitration and fecision must be retained by after the resolution of that failable for inspection upon a designee. The facility and a resident ugh arbitration and fecision must be retained by after the resolution of that failable for inspection upon a designee. The facility and a resident ugh arbitration and fecision must be retained by after the resolution of that failable for inspection upon a designee. The facility and a resident ugh arbitration and genization are in that was evidenced upon that arbitration are understand arbitrator parties. The facility must comply with all arbitrator parties. The facility must comply with all arbitrator parties. The facility must comply with all arbitrator parties are upon that was convenient for contraction dispute.	F 848	The Administrator and Social Services I reviewed and revised the Arbitration Ag A policy was created, along with an updagreement, and a checklist. The Arbitra Agreement has our organization's name contact information, and guidance for such a rabitrator and location agreed upon both parties. The revised Arbitration Agreements will administered to residents and responsil parties for updated signatures of agreed declination. The revised Arbitration Agreements alo supporting documents have been incompliance. The Administrator or designee will audit admissions once per month for three m to ensure Arbitration Agreements have addressed. The Administrator or designee will presfindings at monthly QAPI meetings for mand recommendation.	be beleated tion ment or mg with porated ture tall new onths been ment audit	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

F 848 Continued From page 89 "The arbitration organization's name and how to contact that organization's name and how to contact that organization's name and how to contact that organization. "For the provision of the selection of a neutral arbitrator agreed upon by both parties. "For the provision of a location that was convenient for both parties for an arbitration dispute. "Administrator A agreed with those findings above. Interview on 3/11/25 at 1:10 p.m. with administrator A regarding the arbitration agreement revealed: "The provider had no policy regarding arbitration agreements. "She agreed the arbitration agreement was "poorly written." F 851 SS=F CFR(s): 483.70(p)(1)-(5) \$483.70(p) Mandatory submission of staffing information based on payroll data in a uniform format. Long-term care facilities must electronically submit to CMS complete and accurate direct care staffing information, including information for agency and contract staff, based on payroll and other care staffing information, including information for agency and contract staff, based on payroll and other care staffing after each quarter's continuously monitor, and after each quarter's continuously continuously continuously continuously continuou	CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB N	O. 0938-0391
MANE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FIVE COUNTIES NURSING HOME CAPID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAGE (EACH DEFICIENCY) MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAGE (EACH DEFICIENCY) PREFEX TAGE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAGE (EACH DEFICIENCY) (EACH DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY) F848 Continued From page 89							
FIVE COUNTIES NURSING HOME CALLY IN PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 848 Continued From page 89 The arbitration organization of a location that was convenient for both parties for an arbitration dispute. 'Administrator A regarding the arbitration agreement revealed: The provider had no policy regarding arbitration agreement revealed: F 847 F 848 F 848 CFR(S): 483.70(p) Mandatory submission of staffing information based on payroll data in a uniform format. Long-term care facilities must electronically submit to CMS complete and accurate direct care staffing information, including information in contract staffing adar when reporting I and TMS CTIMICA; and contract staffing data when reporting I and TMS CTIMICA; and contract staffing about on the staffing data when reporting I and TMS CTIMICA; and contract staffing along the contract staffing lafer and contract staff, based on payroll and other payrols and contract staff, based on payroll and other payrols.			435090	B. WING_		0:	3/12/2025
F 848 Continued From page 89 The arbitration organization's name and how to contact that organization of the selection of a neutral arbitrator agreed upon by both parties. For the provision of the selection of a neutral arbitrator A agreed with those findings above. Interview on 3/11/25 at 1:10 p.m. with administrator A regarding the arbitration agreement revealed: The provider had no policy regarding arbitration agreement was "poorly written." F 851 Payroll Based Journal CFR(s): 483.70(p)(1)-(5) \$483.70(p) Mandatory submission of staffing information based on payroll data in a unifform format. Long-term care facilities must electronically submit to CMS complete and accurate direct care staffing information, including information for agency and contract staff, based on payroll and other participal and arbitrator or designee will monitor and review staffing information, including information for agency and contract staff, based on payroll and other participal and arbitrator or designee will monitor and review staffing information, including information for agency and contract staff, based on payroll and other participal and arbitrator or designee will monitor and review staffing yonitor, and after each quarter's					405 6TH AVENUE WEST		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
*The arbitration organization's name and how to contact that organization. *For the provision of the selection of a neutral arbitrator agreed upon by both parties. *For the provision of a location that was convenient for both parties for an arbitration dispute. *Administrator A agreed with those findings above. Interview on 3/11/25 at 1:10 p.m. with administrator A regarding the arbitration agreement revealed: *The provider had no policy regarding arbitration agreements. *She agreed the arbitration agreement was "poorly written." Payroll Based Journal CFR(s): 483.70(p)(1)-(5) \$483.70(p) Mandatory submission of staffing information based on payroll data in a uniform format. Long-term care facilities must electronically submit to CMS complete and accurate direct care staffing information, including information for agency and contract staff, based on payroll and other provides and accurate direct care staffing data reports and will continuously monitor, and after each quarter's	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENC	IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION
other verifiable and auditable data in a uniform format according to specifications established by CMS. CMS. The Administrator or designee will report findings quarterly at monthly QAPI meetings for four quarters until regulation is met. The Administrator or designee will report findings quarterly at monthly QAPI meetings for four quarters until regulation is met. The Administrator or designee will report findings quarterly at monthly QAPI meetings for four quarters until regulation is met.	F 851	*The arbitration organicontact that organizat *For the provision of tarbitrator agreed upon *For the provision of a convenient for both padispute. *Administrator A agree above. Interview on 3/11/25 a administrator A regard agreement revealed: *The provider had no agreements. *She agreed the arbite "poorly written." Payroll Based Journal CFR(s): 483.70(p)(1)- §483.70(p) Mandatory information based on format. Long-term care facilities ubmit to CMS complestaffing information, in agency and contract so other verifiable and autormat according to specific CMS. §483.70(p)(1) Direct CDirect Care Staff are to through interpersonal resident care manage services to allow reside the highest practicables.	ization's name and how to ion. the selection of a neutral in by both parties. It is location that was arties for an arbitration and with those findings at 1:10 p.m. with ling the arbitration agreement was (5) If submission of staffing payroll data in a uniform and accurate direct care including information for taff, based on payroll and aditable data in a uniform accifications established by Care Staff. Those individuals who, contact with residents or ment, provide care and ents to attain or maintain a physical, mental, and		Unable to change the practice for submitting based journaling record Hours per shift per da added manually to stand TMS (Timeclo were contacted to enswere accurate. The Administrator or review staffing data recontinuously monitor, report is submitted. Pand updated. The Administrator or findings quarterly at no	g inaccurate payroll ords. ay for nursing will be affing data when reporting ck Management System) sure settings and access designee will monitor and eports and will and after each quarter's olicy has been revised designee will report nonthly QAPI meetings	.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, , ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY LETED
		435090	B. WING			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			405	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6TH AVENUE WEST IMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	c	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 851	not include individuals maintaining the physic term care facility (for each state of the facility must elect complete and accurat information, including (i) The category of wo care staff (including, but the individual is a regipractical nurse, licens certified nursing assis of medical personnel (ii) Resident census during (iii) Information on directed the facility and hours individual). §483.70(p)(3) Distinguagency and contract such when reporting inform staff, the facility must individual is an emploengaged by the facility an agency. §483.70(p)(4) Data fo The facility must subninformation in the unif CMS.	s whose primary duty is cal environment of the long example, housekeeping). sion requirements. ronically submit to CMS e direct care staffing the following: rk for each person on direct out not limited to, whether stered nurse, licensed ed vocational nurse, tant, therapist, or other type as specified by CMS); ata; and ect care staff turnover and curs of care provided by each esident per day (including, at date, end date (as a worked for each cuishing employee from staff. Interest to the facility, or is younder contract or through the corm format specified by sion schedule.	F	351			
	The facility must subn information on the sch	nit direct care staffing nedule specified by CMS,					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 851	but no less frequently This REQUIREMENT by: Based on Payroll Bas review, employee time the provider failed to s for three of three fede Quarter 2, 2024 (Janu 2024); Quarter 3, 202 2024)2024); and Qual September 30, 2024). Findings include: 1. Review of the PBJ Center for Medicare a (CMS) revealed the pi following for licensed covered 24 hours per *Quarter 2, 2024 for 3 *Quarter 3, 2024 for 1 *Quarter 4, 2024 for 3 2. Review of the PBJ revealed the provider RN (registered nurse) hours per day for: *Quarter 2, 2024 for 1 *Quarter 4, 2024 for 4 3. Review of the provirevealed: *Quarter 2, 2024; 24-h coverage was verified were triggered for no 2 coverage and for 12 o	than quarterly. is not met as evidenced sed Journal (PBJ) record ecard review, and interview, submit PBJ data accurately ral fiscal quarters reviewed uary 1 through March 31, 4 (April 1 through June 30, rter 4, 2024 (July 1 through records submitted to the and Medicaid Services rovider submitted the nursing coverage not being day for: 4 days. 0 days. records submitted to CMS submitted the following for coverage for 8 consecutive 6 days. days. der's employee timecards	F	351			
		nour licensed nursing for 6 of the 11 days that 24-hour licensed nursing					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	S	COMPLETED		
		435090	B. WING		03/12/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION		
F 865 SS=F	coverage was verifie were triggered for no coverage and for all coverage for 8 conses. *The timecard information records were not account of the timecard information of the timecard information of the timecards were not account of the timecards into the timeca	chour licensed nursing d for 16 of the 30 days that 24-hour licensed nursing the days triggered for no RN recutive hours per day. Particle (18 of 18 o	F 86		ns for tags		

STATEMENT OF D AND PLAN OF CO		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435090	B. WING		=	03.	12/2025
	VIDER OR SUPPLIER			40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 6TH AVENUE WEST .EMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
a m Q ou ou m State of the set of	naintain an effective, API program that for utcomes of care and nust: 483.75(a)(1) Maintain emonstrate evidence rogram that meets the ection. This may include the ection of advicementation, reporting and prevention of advicementation demonstrate of the ections or performance and prevention of this result of the ections	at develop, implement, and comprehensive, data-driven cuses on indicators of the quality of life. The facility on documentation and a of its ongoing QAPI be requirements of this ude but is not limited to demonstrating systematic graph in the development, evaluation of corrective the improvement activities; at its QAPI plan to the State for than 1 year after the egulation; at its QAPI plan to a State deral surveyor at each survey and upon request ey and to CMS upon a documentation and graph in request.	F	865			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435090	B. WING_		03/12/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	:		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION		
F 865	Continued From pag	e 94	F 86	35			
	§483.75(b)(1) Addre management practic	ss all systems of care and es;					
	§483.75(b)(2) Includ and resident choice;	e clinical care, quality of life,					
	to define and measu facility goals that refl facility operations that	the best available evidence re indicators of quality and ect processes of care and at have been shown to be outcomes for residents of a					
		ct the complexities, unique nat the facility provides.					
	(or organized group full legal authority an	and leadership. and/or executive leadership or individual who assumes and responsibility for operation consible and accountable for					
		poing QAPI program is d, and maintained and priorities.					
	during transitions in §483.75(f)(3) The Quresourced, including	API program is sustained leadership and staffing; API program is adequately ensuring staff time, nical training as needed;					
	prioritizes problems organizational proce	API program identifies and and opportunities that reflect ss, functions, and services sbased on performance					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY
		435090	B. WING			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			40	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 6TH AVENUE WEST EMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	other information. §483.75(f)(5) Correctisystems, and are evaluated systems, and are evaluated systems of the Secretary disclosure of the recologous except in so far as sufting the compliance of succept in so far as sufting the compliance of succept in so far as sufting the compliance of succept in so far as sufting the compliance of succept in so far as sufting the compliance of succept in so far as sufting the compliance of the systems of the system	ve actions address gaps in luated for effectiveness; and expectations are set around choice, and respect. e of information. ary may not require reds of such committee ch disclosure is related to the committee with the ection. by the committee to identify ficiencies will not be used as is not met as evidenced and quality assurance and ment (QAPI) plan policy siled to ensure they had ad quality deficiencies when yout the facility and that ment projects (PIP) had iffed, implemented, or nurse staffing, siderails, tion and storage, baseline ation agreements.	F	865			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
		435090	B. WING	B. WING		/12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	QAPI committee, and needed for correction *The provider's QAPI of: -All the department mandaministrator ADirector of nursing (Earnet) basis: -The following commit quarterly basis: -The medical directory basis: -The medical directory basis: -The consultant dieting *The QAPI committee projects that included new dining room chain chairs. *The QAPI committee improvements regard experiencing weight be *Regarding areas of the survey team that its -Staffing concerns relievely registered nurse (RN) hours a day, licensed day, and the required staffing informationShe stated they were the previous full-time the facility from 7/1/24-DON B was currently (ADON) G to assist we -She stated the QAP addressed the required nursing positionThe three days during the staffing concerns relievely and the required staffing informationShe stated the QAP addressed the required staffing position.	ssed that audit with the implemented any plan. committee was comprised anagers. DON) B. ttee members attended on a r. tor. tian (by phone). was currently working on new carpet for the facility, rs, and new activity room s's current performance (PIP) was aimed at ing residents at risk for or coss. non-compliance identified by included: atted to a full-time DON, coverage for at least eight nurse coverage 24 hours a posting of that nurse e in a transition period from DON who was employed at 4 to 1/31/25. y mentoring assistant DON ifth the DON role. I committee had not	F	865		

PRINTED: 04/02/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING_	B. WNG		03/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AL DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 865	coverage 24 hours a documentation errorShe stated the QAP of those issuesBedrail concerns relaconsents; and lack of maintenance program those bedrailsShe stated the QAP of those issuesMedication administrate related to receipt, administrated to receipt, administrate to receipt, administrated the QAP of those issuesBaseline Care Plan of those to the resident/related the QAP of those issuesShe stated the QAP of those issuesShe stated the QAP of those issuesShe confirmed their of those issuesShe stated the proving could have impacted the proving could have impacted the proving that [Name of Provide describes the process activities, such as ider quality deficiencies as improvement, which we the lives of nursing ho	without licensed nurse day was due to a I committee was not aware atted to assessments; lack of a preventative and safety ensuring the safe use of a committee was not aware atton and storage concerns ninistration, accountability, destruction of medications. I committee was not aware concerns related to providing expresentative within 48 I committee was not aware as concerns. I committee was not aware the concerns. I committee was not aware application of the concerns and the resident's care. I committee was not aware as concerns. I committee was not aware as concerns. I committee was not aware application of the concerns are intended to ensure a concerns and concerns are intended to ensure a concerns and concerns applied to ensure a concerns and concerns are intended to ensure a concerns and concerns applied to ensure and concerns and concerns are intended to ensure and concerns and concerns and concerns and concerns and concerns and concerns are intended to ensure and concerns and concer	F8	65			

Facility ID: 0063

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING		03/12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME		4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 865	life and resident safet *The policy indicated -"Develop and implen action to correct ident -"The quality assessn committee reports to or designated person Review of the provide revealed: *"The QAPI program quality with all clinical delivery by ensuring and monitoring syster consistent for proactiv analysis, and correcti *"The scope of the Qa all types and segmen impact clinical care, of choice, and care tran- ""The governing body management firm are development and imp program"	the QAA committee would: the QAA committee would: the quality deficiencies." the facility's governing body, (Administrator)." The r's 7/31/24 QAPI Plan will aim for safety and high interventions and service gour data collection tools the analysis, system failure we action." API program encompasses ts of care and services that uality of life, resident sitions" The goal of the elementation of the QAPI	F 865		
	F761, F847, F848, F8 Resident Bed CFR(s): 483.90(d)(3) §483.90(d)(3) Conduct bed frames, mattress part of a regular main areas of possible entrand mattresses are u separately from the b	ot Regular inspection of all es, and bed rails, if any, as tenance program to identify apment. When bed rails sed and purchased ed frame, the facility must ails, mattress, and bed	F 909	Assessments have been conducted on resi #2,3,5,6,9,13,16,21,23,24,25,36 and 142. Assessments on all residents were comple reported on in April's QAPI on 04/17/202 The Director of Maintenance has adde assessing of side rails to his routine si and preventative maintenance checkli The Director of Maintenance will cond monthly audits on all residents beds to ensure compliance. The Director of Maintenance will preserved.	ted and 5. ed afety st. uct

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING		 %	03/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			40	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 6TH AVENUE WEST EMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 909	by: Based on observation review, the provider fa 13 of 13 sampled resi 13, 16, 21, 23, 24, 25 part of a safety and program to ensure the working order and safe entrapment or injury. 1. Observation on 3/9 36 revealed she had to in the up position at the 2. Observation on 3/9 24 revealed she had to in the up position at the 3. Observation on 3/9 9 revealed he had two the up position at the 4. Observation on 3/9 5 revealed she had two the up position at the 5. Observations on 3/9 5 revealed she had two the up position at the 5. Observations on 3/10 11:00 a.m. of sampled 3, 5, 6, 9, 13, 16, 21, 2 quarter-length side raitheir beds. 6. Interview on 3/11/26 maintenance director preventative maintenare residents' beds revealed the provider of the same provider to the provider of the provider o	is not met as evidenced n, interview, and policy siled to assess side rails on dents' beds (2, 3, 5, 6, 9, 36, and 142) routinely as a reventative maintenance use side rails were in good re from possible resident Findings include: 1/25 at 2:31 p.m. of resident wo quarter-length side rails re head of her bed. 1/25 at 2:32 p.m. of resident wo quarter-length side rails re head of her bed. 1/25 at 3:42 p.m. of resident re quarter-length side rails in read of his bed. 1/25 at 3:42 p.m. of resident re quarter-length side rails in read of his bed. 1/25 between 3:48 p.m. and 1/24 between 8:12 a.m. and 1/24 resident rooms revealed 2, 23, 24, 25, 36, and 142 had 1/25 at 3:09 p.m. with 1/26 regarding safety and 1/27 regarding safety and 1/28 regarding safety and 1/29 regarding safety and 1/29 regarding safety and 1/20	F 9	09	findings at monthly QAPI meetings for to months for review and recommendation	hree is.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING_		0:	3/12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	:	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 909	residentThat resident had puthad a box spring and maintenance director that bedHe monitored only the side rails attached to *He thought all other rails in the up position electronic bed. *He was not aware the side rails attached we nursing staff for use and the had not performed maintenance of side of the beds with side rails to appropriately secured to prevent injuries. 7. Review of the provided and the side in the side in the provided and the side in the side i	e bed with side rails com number 11. In an identified sampled archased his own bed, and it metal frame, and on 5/2/24 F had installed side rails on the residents' bed and the it monthly for safety. It monthly for safety are sidents' beds with side in were for the remote of the residents' beds with the being assessed by the residents' beds with the being assessed by the residents' of the	FS	909		

PRINTED: 04/02/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING_ 435090 B. WING 03/12/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **405 6TH AVENUE WEST FIVE COUNTIES NURSING HOME LEMMON, SD 57638** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 909 Continued From page 101 F 909 *"Procedure: -"4. Initial actions to prevent deaths and injuries from entrapment and/or falls from bed assist --a. Ensure bed dimensions are appropriate for --b. Confirm that the bed rails to be installed are appropriate for the size and weight of the resident using the bed. --c. Check with the manufacturer(s) to make sure the bed assist bar, mattress, and bed frame are compatible." -- "d. Install bed assist bars using the manufacturer's instructions and specifications to ensure a proper fit. -5. Inspect and regularly check the mattress and bed assist bar for areas of possible entrapment. --a. Regardless of mattress width, length, and/or depth, the bed frame, bed assist bar, and mattress should leave no gap wide enough to entrap a resident's head or body. --b. Check bed assist bars regularly to make sure they are still installed correctly as bars may shift or loosen of loosen over time. --c. Follow manufacturer equipment alerts and recalls. --d. Conduct routine preventative maintenance of beds and bed assist bars to ensure they meet current safety standards and are not in need of гераіг."

PRINTED: 04/02/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WNG		03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		=
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K 0	00		
K 225 SS=C	conducted on 3/12/25 Home (building 01) was The building will meet 2012 LSC for existing and the Fire Safety Ev dated 3/12/25. Please mark an F in ti for K225 and K374 de meeting the FSES. The building will meet 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K293 and K321 in cor commitment to contin safety standards. Stairways and Smoke CFR(s): NFPA 101 Stairways and Smoke Stairways and Smoke exits are in accordance 18.2.2.3, 18.2.2.4, 19. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation provider failed to mair of 22 inches between	eproof Enclosures eproof enclosures used as the with 7.2. 1.2.2.3, 19.2.2.4, 7.2 This is not met as evidenced and record review, the that a minimum clear space the swing of the door and	K 2:	25		F
	1,04	of three stairwells usure). Findings include:		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

ordan Fish

Administrator

04/11/25

K 225 Continued From page 1 1. Observation on 3/12/25 at 8:30 a.m. and review of the previous survey report dated 12/5/23 revealed the first-floor door swung into the southwest stair enclosure. That door in the open position restricted the egress to 17 inches measuring from the latch side of the door leaf to the stair newel post. The building meets FSES. Please mark an "F" in the completion date column. K 293 SS=D K 293 SS=D Exit Signage CFR(s): NFPA 101 Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit and directional signs are displayed in accordance with 7.10 with continuous illumination also served by the emergency lighting system. 19.2.10.1 K 205 K 205 K 207 The Director of Maintenance fixed the exit light located at the Southeast fire door exit and has added it to his preventative maintenance routine. The Director of Maintenance or designee will audit all other exit lights to ensure all other exit lights are in working order. The Director of Maintenance or Maintenance or designee will audit all other exit lights are in working order. The Director of Maintenance or designee will audit all other exit lights are in working order. The Director of Maintenance or designee will audit all other exit lights are in working order.	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1, ,	E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
FIVE COUNTIES NURSING HOME (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (X25) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X27) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X28) PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X29) PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X29) PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X29) PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X29) PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X29) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X29) PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X20) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X20) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X20) PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X20) PROVIDENCE PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICE TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY (X20) PROVIDENCE PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICE TO THE APPROPRIAT			435090	B. WING		03/	12/2025
REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 225 Continued From page 1 1. Observation on 3/12/25 at 8:30 a.m. and review of the previous survey report dated 12/5/23 revealed the first-floor door swung into the southwest stair enclosure. That door in the open position restricted the egress to 17 inches measuring from the latch side of the door leaf to the stair newel post. The building meets FSES. Please mark an "F" in the completion date column. Exit Signage CFR(s): NFPA 101 Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit and directional signs are displayed in accordance with 7.10 with continuous illumination also served by the emergency lighting system. 19.2.10.1					405 6TH AVENUE WEST		
1. Observation on 3/12/25 at 8:30 a.m. and review of the previous survey report dated 12/5/23 revealed the first-floor door swung into the southwest stair enclosure. That door in the open position restricted the egress to 17 inches measuring from the latch side of the door leaf to the stair newel post. The building meets FSES. Please mark an "F" in the completion date column. Exit Signage CFR(s): NFPA 101 Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit and directional signs are displayed in accordance with 7.10 with continuous illumination also served by the emergency lighting system. 19.2.10.1	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI		COMPLETION
(Indicate N/A in one-story existing occupancies with less than 30 occupants where the line of exit travel is obvious.) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview, the provider failed to maintain the emergency exit light for one randomly observed exit doors in the activities room (southeast fire exit). Findings include: Observation and interview on 3/12/24 at 11:15 a.m. in the activities room with the maintenance director revealed: *The southeast fire exit door had a red sign on the door stating, "Emergency Exit Only" and was equipped with an emergency exit light above the door. *The emergency exit light above the door was not	K 293	1. Observation on 3/1 review of the previous 12/5/23 revealed the 1 the southwest stair er open position restricts measuring from the lathe stair newel post. The building meets F3 the completion date of Exit Signage CFR(s): NFPA 101 Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING Exit and directional signaccordance with 7.10 also served by the em 19.2.10.1 (Indicate N/A in one-swith less than 30 occutravel is obvious.) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation failed to maintain the randomly observed exproom (southeast fire exposured in the activities of the door stating, "Emergequipped with an emedoor.	2/25 at 8:30 a.m. and a survey report dated first-floor door swung into aclosure. That door in the ed the egress to 17 inches atch side of the door leaf to SES. Please mark an "F" in olumn. gns are displayed in with continuous illumination aergency lighting system. Itory existing occupancies upants where the line of exit is not met as evidenced and interview, the provider emergency exit light for one kit doors in the activities exit). Findings include: In and interview, the provider emergency exit light for one kit doors in the activities exit). Findings include: In and interview, the provider emergency exit light for one kit door in the activities exit). Findings include: In and interview on 3/12/24 at 11:15 from with the maintenance with door had a red sign on ergency Exit Only" and was ergency exit light above the		The Director of Maintenance fixed the exit light located at the Southea fire door exit and has added it to his preventative maintenance routine. The Director of Maintenance or des will audit all other exit lights to ensuall other exit lights are in working or The Director of Maintenance will ensure compliance by conducting monthly audits on all emergency exigns once per month for three more than the Director of Maintenance will present findings from these audits monthly for three months at the QA meetings for review until the QAPI committee advises to discontinue	signee ire der. dit	04/26/25

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	E CONSTRUCTION D1 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435090	B. WNG		03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 293	September 2023 and ever being used since *He had overlooked the and had not included maintenance routine.	ed at the facility since was not aware of that door he had started. ne southeast fire exit door	K 293			04/26/25
K 321 SS=D	having 1-hour fire resifire rated doors) or an system in accordance. When the approved a system option is used separated from other partitions and doors in Doors shall be self-clain permitted to have protective plates that from the bottom of the Describe the floor and hazardous areas that 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9 Area Separation N/A a. Boiler and Fuel-Fire b. Laundries (larger the c. Repair, Maintenand	protected by a fire barrier istance rating (with 3/4 hour automatic fire extinguishing with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. utomatic fire extinguishing the areas shall be spaces by smoke resisting accordance with 8.4. posing or automatic-closing an antipolar national accordance with 8.4. posing or automatic-closing anomated or field-applied do not exceed 48 inches addor. It zone locations of are deficient in REMARKS. Automatic Sprinkler and Heater Rooms and 100 square feet) be, and Paint Shops is (exceeding 64 gallons) porms in 100 square feet) and paint Shops is (exceeding 64 gallons) porms in 100 square feet) and paint Shops is (exceeding 64 gallons) porms in 100 square feet)	K 321	The Director of Maintenance has for the ninety-minute fire rating door to the boiler room to ensure closure. All fire doors will be auditted to ensure proper closure. The door will remain closed, and audits will be conducted weekly for four weeks and monthly for two months. The Director of Maintenance will present findings from these audits monthly for three months at the QA meeting for review until the QAPI committee advises to discontinue monitoring.	ure	

	•	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435090	B. WING			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			40	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 6TH AVENUE WEST EMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 374 SS=C	by: Based on observation failed to maintain the of one ninety-minute it room (a hazardous and a.m. in the basement located with the mains and the self-closing devitte ninety-minute fire room and the door was the self-closing devitte him being employes the was not aware the was required to be seen Subdivision of Buildin CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Buildin Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barries bonded wood-core do resists fire for 20 minutes of unlimited he are permitted to have assemblies per 8.5. Dautomatic-closing, do are not required to swegress travel. Door of	is not met as evidenced an and interview, the provider self-closing feature for one fire rated door to the boiler rea). Findings include: terview on 3/12/24 at 10:20 where the boiler room was tenance director revealed: ce had been removed from rated door to the boiler as in the open position. ce had been removed prior d in September 2023. e door to the boiler room of september 2023. e door to the boiler room off-closing. g Spaces - Smoke Barrier g Spaces - Smoke Barrier ers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid fors or of construction that outes. Nonrated protective ight are permitted. Doors fixed fire window of soors are self-closing or not require latching, and wing in the direction of pening provides a minimum res for swinging or horizontal		321			F
FORM CMS-256	7(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	olete Event ID: RU8F2	1	Fac	ility ID: 0063	inuation sh	eet Page 4 of 5

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WING _		03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 374	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation provider failed to main least 32 inches for on smoke barrier located original building (betwithe 1962 addition). Fit 1. Observation on 3/1 the cross-corridor docuilding and the 1962 inches wide and did nice width of 32 inches. Report dated 12/5/23 riche original doors.	is not met as evidenced and record review, the atain clear door widths at e randomly observed on the first floor of the reen the original building and addings include: 2/25 at 10:40 a.m. revealed ors between the original addition were only 30 ot provide a clear opening eview of the previous survey evealed those doors were	К 3	74		

PRINTED: 04/02/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02 - BUILDING 02			COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WNG_			03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			40	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 6TH AVENUE WEST EMMON, SD 57638		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K	000			
		ey for was conducted on s Nursing Home (building compliance.					
	2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K222 in conjunction w	the requirements of the health care occupancies deficiency identified at with the provider's ued compliance with the fire					04/26/25
K 222 SS=D	Egress Doors CFR(s): NFPA 101 Egress Doors Doors in a required mequipped with a latch use of a tool or key frousing one of the followarrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS OF LOCKING Where special locking clinical security needs only one locking device each door and provisi rapid removal of occulocks; keying of all locall times; or other suct to the staff at all times 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2.2 SPECIAL NEEDS LO Where special locking safety needs of the pacific color of the pacifi	arrangements for the softhe patient are used, see shall be permitted on one shall be made for the pants by: remote control of eks or keys carried by staff at the reliable means available is. 6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 CKING ARRANGEMENTS arrangements for the atient are used, all of the ecking requirements are, the locks must be it safely so as to release the device; the building is		222	The latching hardware on the fire exit door located in the dining room has been removed. The Director of Maintenance and Administrator audited all exterior/fire exit doors to ensure no latching hardware was identified. The Director of Maintenance or designee will audit all exterior/fire do to ensure all other doors are in common three months and present findings from these audits monthly for three months at the QAPI meeting for review until the QAPI committee advises to discontinue monitoring.	pliance signee thly for	
.ABORATORY (Ordan Fis	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE Administrator 4/1	11/25	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency datement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: RU8F21

Facility ID: 0063

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02 - BUILDING 02		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435090	B. WNG_	B. WNG		03/	12/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NTIES NURSING HOME			40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 6TH AVENUE WEST EMMON, SD 57638		=
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	system and the locked complete smoke dete constantly monitored within the locked space and detection system doors upon activation 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2.2 DELAYED-EGRESS I ARRANGEMENTS Approved, listed delay installed in accordance permitted on door assordinary hazard content throughout by an apprifice detection system automatic sprinkler sy 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ACCESS-CONTROLL ARRANGEMENTS Access-Controlled Eginstalled in accordance permitted. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ELEVATOR LOBBY EARRANGEMENTS Elevator lobby exit accordance with 7.2.1 door assemblies in buby an approved, super detection system and automatic sprinkler sy 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation	ised automatic sprinkler d space is protected by a ction system (or is at an attended location ce); and both the sprinkler s are arranged to unlock the5.2, TIA 12-4 _OCKING yed-egress locking systems e with 7.2.1.6.1 shall be semblies serving low and ents in buildings protected roved, supervised automatic or an approved, supervised estem. LED EGRESS LOCKING ress Door assemblies e with 7.2.1.6.2 shall be EXIT ACCESS LOCKING cess door locking in .6.3 shall be permitted on sildings protected throughout rvised automatic fire an approved, supervised estem. is not met as evidenced an and interview, the provider randomly observed exit	K	2222			

	TI AN OF CORRECTION IN IMPER			IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 02 - BUILDING 02		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435090	B. WNG_			03/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 222	1. Observation and in a.m. with the mainten from the dining room *The exit had an eme out of the building. *It was equipped with engaged would lock to *The door was equipped that could be locked with a tould be locked with a toul	terview on 3/12/25 at 11:00 ance director of the exit revealed: rgency exit sign and went a barrel lock that when he exit from use. bed with latching hardware with a key from the outside. The was not locked from the could come and go. anyone used the latching secure that door from entry barrel lock to add security in that door. About the exit being then the barrel lock was rel lock was engaged the	K 2				

~=		

PRINTED: 04/02/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ı	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
i I		435090	B. WNG		0	3/12/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 405 6TH AVENUE WEST LEMMON, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care Facilities, Five Counties Nursing compliance.	ey for compliance with 42 art B, Subsection 483.73, ness requirements for Long was conducted on 3/12/25. g Home was found in	E	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

ordan Fish

4/11/25

Administrator

PRINTED: 04/02/2025 FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DESICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: _ 03/12/2025 10641 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **405 6TH AVENUE W FIVE COUNTIES NURSING HOME LEMMON, SD 57638** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement This plan of correction is submitted as required under Federal and State regulations and statuses applicable to long-term care providers. A licensure survey for compliance with the This plan of correction does not constitute an Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article admission of liability on the part of the facility and such liability is hereby specifically denied. The submission of the plan does not constitute 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 3/9/25 an agreement by the facility that the surveyors' through 3/12/25. Five Counties Nursing Home findings or conclusisons are accurate, that the findings constitute a deficiency, or that was found not in compliance with the following the scope or severity regarding any of the requirement: S037. deficiencies cited are correctly applied. The South Dakota Board of Nursing has been S 037 44:74:02:08 Notice of Change in Approved S 037 04/26/25 notified of the changes in the Nurse Aide Training Program Training Program (NATP) Coordinator on March 25, 2025. The entity offering an approved nurse aide training program shall submit to the department, The Administrator or designee will audit once per month for three months to ensure the within 30 days after the change, any substantive changes made to the program during the NATP coordinator is registered with SDBON. two-year approval period. The department shall The Administrator or designee will report notify the entity of its approval within 90 days after findings at monthly QAPI for further review receipt of the information. and consideration. This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the provider failed to notify the South Dakota Board of Nursing (SD BON) of changes in the nurse aide training program (NATP) coordinator within thirty days after the change. Findings include: 1. Review of the provider's SD BON NATP 7/9/24 Application for Faculty Changes to a Currently Approved Training Program form revealed: *The NATP had been approved until 3/31/25. *The NATP coordinator was changed to previous

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

*The NATP primary instructor was changed to

-The form stated "remains the same", but there was no record that LPN I held that position

director of nursing (DON) P.

previously.

licensed practical nurse (LPN) I.

ordan Fish

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Administrator

04/21/25

STATE FORM

CQI511

If continuation sheet 1 of 10

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
		10641	B. WING		03/1	2/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/1	212025
FIVE COL	INTIES NURSING HOME	405 6TH AV LEMMON,				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 037	Continued From page	1	S 037			
	revealed she was the provider's NATP. 3. Interview on 3/12/2	5 at 9:45 a.m. with LPN I primary instructor for the 5 at 1:13 p.m. with DON B				
	Association to achieve and skills demonstrati *Had taken over as the DON P left that positio *Was not aware the S notified of that change *Stated, "I'll do whatev	e NATP coordinator since on on 1/31/25. D BON should have been within 30 days. Ver is needed." ge had been submitted to				
	7/1/24 to 1/31/25. *DON B had worked a executive while DON F *DON B took over as t	ed: Forked at the facility from t the facility as a nurse was employed. he DON on 2/1/25. ange had been submitted to				
	3/9/25 through 3/12/25 Home was found not in	compliance with the f South Dakota, Article es, was conducted from . Five Counties Nursing	S 000			

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
		10641	B. WNG		03/1	2/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDI 405 6TH AV L emmon, \$		TE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 169	with ground fault circucircuit interrupters mush and for outlets within (6) Install an electrica on all unattended exit doors must be locked must be audible at a commust be activitie. This Administrative R met as evidenced by: Based on observation failed to install an elegalarm on one of two eactivities room (south include: 1. Observation and in a.m. in the activities redirector revealed: *There were two externativities area the pattern of the door was opened at the door was opened at the door was opened at the had been employ september 2023 and had seen that door opens.	I or double-insulated or protect the equipment uit interrupters. Ground fault ist be provided in wet areas six feet of sinks; ally-activated audible alarm doors. Any other exterior or alarmed. The alarm designated staff station and isilence when the door is a portable space heater, or household-type electrically heating pad in the unle of South Dakota is not in and interview, the provider exterior doors located in the east fire exit). Findings I terview on 3/12/24 at 11:15 from with the maintenance with the maintenance arior doors located in the in door and the southeast in alarm that sounded when fire exit door was opened at the facility since that was the first time he	S 169	All residents have the ability to be by this deficiency. The Director of Maintenance has electrically activated the Southeas exit door with an audible alarm. The Administrator, Director of Maintendisciplinary team have audible alarms are placed and working. The Director of Maintenance or dewill ensure compliance by conduct weekly audits for four weeks and if for two months on fire doors for the months to assure audible alarm at the Director of Maintenance or dewill report audit findings at monthly meetings for further review and consideration.	ntenance dited esignee ting monthly ree ctivates.	04/26/25

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
ANDFLAN	DF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPI	
		10641	B. WING		03/	12/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
FIVE COU	NTIES NURSING HOME		VENUE W			
	THEO HORSING HOME	LEMMON	, SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE	COMPLETE DATE
			.,,,,	DEFICIENCY)	JAIL	DAIL
S 169	Continued From page	3	S 169			
	with an electrically act	tivated audible alorm				
	*When he tested door	alarms, he tested the patio				
	door because that is t	he one that everyone used.				
		ne southeast fire exit door.				
	*He agreed it should h	nave been equipped with an				
		nave been checking it when				
	he tested door alarms	•		CNA S is a travler. A process is be	ng	
				created with our contracted travel Magency to ensure state inservice	/ISP	
S 206	44:73:04:05 Personne	el Training	S 206	training courses are completed price	r to the	1
	The facility about house	-6		state date.	7 10 1110	04/26/25
	The facility shall have	a formal orientation ng education program for		All traval atoff will be required to		
	all healthcare personn	el. All healthcare personnel		All travel staff will be required to me required 44:73 training requirement	et the	
	must complete the original	entation program within				
	thirty days of hire and	the ongoing education		All Travel staff will be required to mee	t the	
	program annually ther			required 44:73 training requirements by 05/01/2025.	ÿ	
	The orientation progra	m and ongoing education		Employee T has been educated an	d	
	program must include	the following subjects:		required to complete the required tr	ainings.	
	(1) Fire prevention an	d response;		She is in compliance.	_	- 1
	(2) Emergency proces	dures and preparedness;		The Business Office Manager is		i
	(3) Infection control at(4) Accident prevention	nd prevention; on and safety procedures;		responsible for the completion of er	nplovee	
	(5) Proper use of resti	raints:		files per job description.		
	(6) Resident rights;	1		The Business Office Manager will audi	it all	
	(7) Confidentiality of re	esident information;		other employee files by 04/26/25 to en	sure that	
	(8) Incidents and dise	ases subject to mandatory		all other employees completed the train	ing	
	reporting and the facility	ty's reporting mechanisms;		required.		
	(9) Care of residents v			The Business Office Manager will audi	t all	
	(10) Dining assistance hydration needs of res			travelers by 05/01/25 to ensure they are	in	
	(11) Abuse and negled			compliance.		
	(12) Advanced directive			The Business Office Manager will e	nsure	
				compliance by conducting monthly a	audits	
	Any personnel whom to	he facility determines will		for three months to ensure complian	ice with	
	nave no contact with re	esidents are exempt from		all training requirements.		
	training required by sul (12), inclusive, of this s	odivisions (5) and (8) to		The Business Office Manager will re	port	
	(14), IIICIUSIVE, UI (I)IS S	ECHOT.		audit findings at monthly QAPI mee	etinas	
				for further review and consideration.	1	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLE	
		10641	B. WING		03/1	2/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	1 00/1	111010
FIVE COU	NTIES NURSING HOME	405 6TH A\ LEMMON,				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 206	This Administrative R met as evidenced by: Based on employee t interview, the provided training was provided subjects for two of five and T). Findings inclusion 1. Review of certified training records reveates the was hired on 2/2*She had not received regarding the following line and line a	ide additional personnel ine facility's identified needs. ule of South Dakota is not raining records review and r failed to ensure mandatory on all the required training e sampled employees (Side: nursing assistant (CNA) S's aled: 12/24. detraining during orientation in grequired topics: prevention. utritional risks, hydration. mental services aide T's aled: 29/24. detraining during orientation in grequired topics: prevention. grequired topics: prevention. and safety procedures. ident information. utritional risks, and appropriation, and	S 206			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(V2) DATE	CUENTEN.
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		:	(X3) DATE COMP	LETED
		10641	B. WING		03/	12/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, ST	IATE, ZIP CODE	007	12/2025
FIVE COL	INTIES NURSING HOME	405 6TH A				
1112 000	THE HORSING HOME	LEMMON,				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 206 S 278	3. Interview on 3/11/2! administrator A reveale *She expected staff to training. *Staff could complete -Attending the monthly one required subject w-Utilizing an online appropriate at their own p *She confirmed that C.	5 at 4:52 p.m. with ed: complete the required the training by: v all-staff meeting where vas covered each month. to that covered the required vace. NA S and environmental to complete the required	S 206	Five Counties had a Full-Time Dire		
	A facility shall have a findesignated as the direct responsible for the organizing service and which shift. The director may the administrator of the nursing. This Administrative Rul met as evidenced by: Based on record review provider failed to: *Have a full-time registe the director of nursing (*Have the DON not ser administrator of the facilification for the fa	ull-time registered nurse ctor of nursing who is anization of the entire to serves during the day not serve in a dual role as a facility and the director of the entire and the director of the entire and the director of the entire and interview, the the entire designated as DON). The entire designated as DON). The entire designated as the entire and the DON. The entire designated as the entire and the DON. The entire designated as the entire and the DON.		of Nursing. With recent changes o contracted Nurse Executive has assumed the Director of Nursing ti all functions. The contract reflects hours per week to ensure complian with state requirements. The Administrator will audit once per month for three months to ensure the Director of Nursing. The Administrator will report audit findings at monthly QAPI meeting the further review and consideration.	ur tle and 40 nce er the	04/26/25

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLE	ETED
		10641	B. WING		03/1	2/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
FIVE COL	NTIES NURSING HOME	405 6TH AV	ENUE W			
1102 000	ATTES HOROMO HOME	LEMMON,	SD 57638			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 278	Continued From page	6	S 278			
	*DON B worked betw week. *DON B was paid hou	een 32 to 40 hours per				
	2. Interview on 3/12/2 administrator A revea 36 and 40 hours per v	led DON B worked between				
		s timecards revealed during				
	16 weeks of randomly between July and De 23 hours of work per	cember 2024, she averaged				
	4. Interview on 3/12/2 administrator A revea	led:				
	*She had started wor 11/20/23:					
		neld the nursing facility s) emergency permit for the				
	'	trator A held the NFA's til 6/5/24.				
	12/9/24.	rmit was re-extended until				
	*DON B was hired on DON until 6/30/24. *On 7/1/24:	10/5/23 and worked as the				
	-DON B was promote position.	d to the nurse executive				
	the DON B as when s	the DON and reported to she held the position of a				
		neld the NFA's emergency				
	permit for the provide *On 1/31/25 DON P's ended.	r. employment as the DON				
		egan the role of DON for the				
	*DON B continued up	o to the time of this interview both the DON and the NFA's				

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
			A. Building.			
		10641	B. WING		03/	12/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
FIVE COU	INTIES NURSING HOME	405 6TH AV				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 278	emergency permit hol-Administrator A state position and role, but emergency permitAdministrator A state DON was not permitted the administrator of the nursing. Review of the South E Facility Administrators Emergency Permit House the active emergency	Ider. d she filled the administrator DON B held the NFA's d she was aware that the ed to serve in a dual role as he facility and the director of Dakota Board of Nursing	S 278			
	The dietary manager of ongoing inservice train providing dietary and for an annually for a personnel. The training subjects: (1) Food safety; (2) Handwashing; (3) Food handling and (4) Food-borne illness; (5) Serving and distrib (6) Leftover food hand (7) Time and tempera preparation and service (8) Nutrition and hydra (9) Sanitation requirer	food-handling services. coleted within thirty days of all dietary or food-handling g must include the following d preparation techniques; ses; cution procedures; dling policies; ture controls for food se; ation; and ments. le of South Dakota is not	S 301	The Dietary Manager and Administrator will streamline the andietary training process to ensure compliance. Dietary aid U, V, W, X, and Y will receive education on the required annual trainings and will be in compliance. In service training will be conducted 04/23/25 and all dietary topics will be covered to ensure compliance. The Dietary Manager is responsible the completion of in service training. The Dietary Manager will complete monthly audits for three months to ensure compliance with all education requirements. The Dietary Manager will report audindings at monthly QAPI meetings further review and consideration.	d on oe e for gs.	04/26/25

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			A. BUILDING:		
		10641	B. WING		03/12/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
FIVE COU	NTIES NURSING HOME	405 6TH A LEMMON	VENUE W SD 57638		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N (X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	· ·	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	
S 301	Continued From page	e 8	S 301		
S 301	review, and interview, ensure: *The required annual safety, handwashing, food-borne illnesses, procedures, leftovers, controls for food prep and hydration, and sa completed for three o members (U, V, and) *The required oriental safety, leftovers, time for food preparation a had been provided for staff members (W and Findings include: 1. Review of dietary arecords revealed: *She was hired on 12 *There was no record training on the requires 2024. 2. Review of cook V's *She was hired on 8/5	dietary training for food food handling/preparation, serving and distribution time and temperature aration and service, nutrition anitation had been five sampled dietary staff (X). It is to dietary training for food and temperature controls and service, and sanitation training for food and temperature dietary topics for dietary topics for dietary topics for dietary terraining records revealed:	S 301		
		ry training for food safety for			
	3. Review of DA/hous record revealed: *She was hired on 2/2	I that she had completed the ietary training for:			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING			LETED
	10641	B. WING		03/	12/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
FIVE COUNTIES NURSING HOME	405 6TH A	VENUE W			
	LEMMON,	SD 57638			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY M	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 301 Continued From page 9		S 301			
revealed: *He was hired on 10/15/ *There was no record the required annual dietary to record safety. -Leftovers. -Time and temperature of the safety. 5. Review of DA/cook Y's revealed: *She was hired on 5/15/2	rat he had completed the training for 2024 for: controls. Is training record 24. at she had completed the ary training for: at 11:36 a.m. with dietary ed she: annual dietary training for the three sampled I, V, and X). orientation dietary mpleted for the two mbers (W and Y). leave of absence and	S 301			